W35 60 Metre Sprint

Finals
1 Coindet, Mareva
2 Napa, Tereapii

W40 60 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 McFadyen, Michelle
2 Pallard, Sonya
3 Mackie, Althea
4 TePai, Nane

W45 60 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 McRae, Sue

W38
W38

w41l
W43
W40
W42

W45

2 Mokoroa-Tangata, PareinaW45

3 Massa, Corinne

W50 60 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Suttor, Robyn

W55 60 Metre Sprint
Finals

Smith, Margaret
Burden, Nodline
Ashe, Tui

Dean, Rosemary
Bowmar, Nancy
Steltner, Birgit
Bishop, Atinata

~NOoO O~ WNPRE

W60 60 Metre Sprint
Finals

Perkins, Wilma
Gower, Sheryl
Johnstone, Kate
Baron, Loraine
Anderson, Lois
McDonnéll, Hazel

OO0 WNPFP

W65 60 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Parrish, Noreen
2 Hampson, Jean
3 Schickert, Lynne

W70 60 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Bayler, Frances
2 Callins, Corinne
3 Watts, Glen

W75 60 Metre Sprint
Finals

1 Peters, Margaret

2 Larmour, Constance

M30 60 Metre Sprint

w47

W51

W56
W56
W59
W58
W59
W55
W59

W60
W62
W63
w61
W63
W62

W68
W65
W68

W70
W73
W70

W76
W75

PYF
COK

AUS
AUS
NZL
COK

AUS
COK
PYF

AUS

AUS
NZL
NZL
AUS
NZL
NZL
COK

AUS
NZL
AUS
AUS
NZL
AUS

AUS
AUS
AUS

NZL
AUS
NZL

NZL
AUS

10.69
10.78

8.93
8.98
9.21
10.10

8.98
10.16
10.30

9.49

9.70
10.05
10.10
10.22
10.74
10.89
11.90

9.71
9.72
9.78
10.43
10.46
10.67

10.21
10.57
13.46

10.59
11.12
13.11

10.61
1211

Finals
1 Curet, Christopher

-1.9 2 Maurin, Heimata
-1.9 3 Doalcini, Sylvain

M35 60 Metre Sprint
Finals
-1.9 1 Venema, Travis
-1.9 2 Guyon, Heimano
-1.9 3 Gleizes, Fabrice
-1.9 4 Tamahaere, Leon

M40 60 Metre Sprint
Finals
NWI 1 Tupuhoe, Robert
NWI 2 Appriou, Patrick
NWI
M 45 60 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Harris, Irving
-4.1 2 Mudl, Matthew
3 Richmond, Georges
4 Hamau, Jean-Luc
5 Tefaaora, Ebeneta
-4.4
-4.4 M50 60 Metre Sprint
-4.4 Finals
-4.4 1 Orempuller, Jod
-4.4 2 Barff, Noel
-4.4 3 Edlin, Warren
-4.4 4 Teisser, Moni

M55 60 Metre Sprint
Finals

2.7 1 Lobb, David

-2.7 2 Whitta, Steve

-2.7

-2.7 M60 60 Metre Sprint

-2.7 Finals

-27 1 Malcolmson, Laurence

2 Aspinal, Dennis
3 Car, Bill
4 Howden, Ketih
0.6 5 Maher, Gary
0.6 6 Chaplain, Paul
0.6 7 Bishop, Noni-Enua

M65 60 Metre Sprint
Finals
NWI 1 Herman, Tamarua
NWI 2 Mann, lan
NWI
M7060 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Chambers, Donad
-1.6 2 Munro, Ron
-1.6 3 McPhail, Bruce
4 Hanson, Peter

M31

M34
M32

M35
M35
M36
M39

M44
M44

M45
M48
M45
M49
M45

M51
M54
M53
M54

M58
M59

M60
M62
M61
M64
M63
M61
M64

M68
M68

M73
M71
M73
M73

Finals... (M7060 Metre Sprint)

PYF

PYF
PYF

AUS
PYF
PYF
PYF

PYF
PYF

Nauru
AUS
PYF
PYF
PYF

PYF
PYF
NZL
PYF

COK
COK

NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
COK

COK
AUS

AUS
NZL
NZL
NZL

8.60

8.86
8.92

7.40
8.42
8.95
9.00

8.26
9.21

797
8.38
8.72
9.00
9.78

8.39
8.49
9.06
10.06

9.08
9.55

8.19
8.39
8.70
8.76
8.80
9.44
12.01

11.09
11.87

9.34
9.46
9.76
10.36

NWI

NWI
NWI

NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI

-1.9
-1.9

NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI

NWI
NWI

-0.3
-0.3
-0.3
-0.3
-0.3
-0.3
-0.3

-04
-04

-0.5
-0.5
-0.5
-0.5



5 Wood, Allan

M80 60 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Dauphinet, Maurice

W35 100 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Coindet, Mareva

W40 100 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 McFadyen, Michelle
2 Poallard, Sonya
3 TePa, Nane

W45 100 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 McRae, Sue

M73

M84

W38

w4l

W42

W45

2 Mokoroa-Tangata, PareinaW45

3 Ngari, lokopeta
4 Massa, Corinne

W50 100 Metre Sprint
Finals

1 Kay, Marie

2 Suttor, Robyn

3 Giles, Claire

W55 100 Metre Sprint
Finals

Smith, Margaret
Ashe, Tui

Burden, Nodline
Dean, Rosemary
Bowmar, Nancy
Bishop, Atinata

OO WNPF

W60 100 Metre Sprint
Finals

Perkins, Wilma
Gower, Sheryl
Johnstone, Kate
Anderson, Lois
McDonnell, Hazel
Baron, Loraine

OO WN P

W65 100 Metre Sprint
Finals

1 Parrish, Noreen

2 Hampson, Jean

3 Schickert, Lynne

W70 100 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Bayler, Frances
2 Callins, Corinne
3 Watts, Glen

W75 100 Metre Sprint

W46
w47

W50
W51
W53

W56
W59
W56
W58
W59
W59

W60
W62
W63
W63
W62
W61l

W68
W65
W68

W70
W73
W70

AUS

AUS

PYF

AUS
AUS
COK

AUS
COK
COK
PYF

AUS
AUS
NZL

AUS
NZL
NZL
AUS
NZL
COK

AUS
NZL
AUS
NZL
AUS
AUS

AUS
AUS
AUS

NZL
AUS
NZL

11.66

11.19

18.27

14.15
14.45
16.74

13.87
16.33
16.41
16.72

14.10
14.92
15.78

15.32
16.04
16.08
16.33
16.87
20.66

15.48
15.59
15.64
16.74
16.81
17.26

16.45
17.25
23.16

17.23
18.03
21.30

-0.5 Finals
1 Peters, Margaret
2 Larmour, Constance

-0.4 M30 100 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Curet, Christopher
2 Maurin, Matahi
NwI 3 Maurin, Hemata
4 Dolcini, Sylvain

M35 100 Metre Sprint
-1.0Finals
10 1 Venema, Travis
-1.0 2 Bourret, Pierre
3 Gleizes, Fabrice
4 Tamahaere, Leon

NWIM40 100 Metre Sprint
NwiIFinals
NwIl 1 Appriou, Patrick
NWI
M45 100 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Harris, Irving
NWI 2 Mudl, Matthew
NwI 3 Truques, Thierry
NWI 4 Laboube, Arnaud
5 Hamau, Jean-Luc

M50 100 Metre Sprint
NwiFinals
Nwl 1 Orempuller, Jod
Nwl 2 Barff, Nod
NwiI 3 Edlin, Warren
NWI
NWIM55 100 Metre Sprint
Finals

1 Hicks, Terry

2 Lobb, David
.07 3 Whitta, Steve
-0.7
-0.7 M60 100 Metre Sprint

-0.7 Finals

-0.7 1 Malcolmson, Laurence
-0.7 2 Aspinal, Dennis
3 Car, Bill
4 Maher, Gary
5 Chaplain, Paul
NwI 6 Bishop, Noni-Enua
NWI
NWI
M65 100 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Mann, lan
NWI
NWIM 70 100 Metre Sprint

NWIFinals
1 Chambers, Donald
2 Munro, Ron

W76
W75

M31
M34
M34
M32

M35
M35
M36
M39

M44

M45
M48
M47
M46
M49

M51
M54
MS53

M55
M58
MS59

M60
M62
M61
M63
M61
M64

M68

M73
M71

NZL
AUS

PYF
PYF
PYF
PYF

AUS
PYF
PYF
PYF

PYF

Nauru
AUS
NCL
PYF
PYF

PYF
PYF
NZL

AUS
COK
COK

NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
COK

AUS

AUS
NZL

16.95
19.49

13.40
13.62
14.18
14.40

11.66
1281
1421
14.33

14.66

1277
13.14
13.86
14.35
14.81

13.28
13.38
14.44

13.45
14.66
15.23

12.67
13.28
13.67
14.09
14.99
23.46

18.17

14.65
15.09

-0.1
-0.1

NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI

NWI
NWI
NWI
NWI

0.8

04
04
04
04
04

1.0
1.0
1.0

11
11
11

1.0

NWI
NWI



Finals... (M70100 Metre Sprint)

3 Foster, Stewart M72
4 McPhail, Bruce M73
5 Hanson, Peter M73

M80 100 Metre Sprint

Finals
1 Dauphinet, Maurice M84
W30 200 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Venema, Anne W32
W40 200 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 McFadyen, Michelle W41
2 Pollard, Sonya W43
W45 200 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 McRae, Sue W45
2 Mokoroa-Tangata, PareinaW45
3 Ngari, lokopeta W46
4 Massa, Corinne W47
W50 200 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Kay, Marie W50
2 Suttor, Robyn W51
3 Giles, Claire W53
4 Stede, dulie W50
W55 200 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Smith, Margaret W56
2 Ashe, Tui W59
3 Burden, Nodline W56
4 Bowmar, Nancy W59
5 Mackay, Lynne W59
6 Dean, Rosemary W58
W60 200 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Gower, Sheryl W62
2 Johnstone, Kate W63
3 McDonndl, Hazel W62
4 Anderson, Lois W63
5 Davey, Irene W63
6 Baron, Loraine W61
W65 200 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Parrish, Noreen W68
2 Hampson, Jean W65
W70 200 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Bayler, Frances W70
2 Callins, Corinne W73

NZL
NZL
NZL

AUS

AUS

AUS
AUS

AUS
COK
COK
PYF

AUS
AUS
NZL
AUS

AUS
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
AUS

NZL
AUS
AUS
NZL
AUS
AUS

AUS
AUS

NZL
AUS

15.36
15.57
17.33

18.44

30.81

28.99
29.68

28.27
34.06
34.57
34.88

28.37
31.05
32.40
35.77

3245
33.15
34.08
34.75
37.03
37.87

31.99
3291
34.74
35.23
35.83
36.59

35.00
36.60

36.72
38.24

W75 200 Metre Sprint
NWIFinals
NWI 1 Peters, Margaret
NWI 2 Larmour, Constance

M35 200 Metre Sprint
Finals
NWI 1 Venema, Travis
2 Bourret, Pierre

M40 200 Metre Sprint
NWiIFinals
1 Appriou, Patrick

M45 200 Metre Sprint
1.0 Finals
1.0 1 Harris, Irving
2 Truques, Thierry
3 Hamau, Jean-Luc

NWIM50 200 Metre Sprint
NWIFinals
NWI 1 Orempuller, Jod
NWI 2 Barff, Nodl

3 Edlin, Warren

M55 200 Metre Sprint
0.7 Finals
0.7 1 Hicks, Terry
0.7 2 Whitta, Steve
0.7

M60 200 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Malcolmson, Laurence
0.3 2 Aspinal, Dennis
0.3 3 Car, Bill
0.3 4 Maher, Gary
0.3 5 Chaplain, Paul

0.3
0.3 M70200 Metre Sprint
Heats
1 Chambers, Donad
2 McPhail, Bruce
-0.3 3 Foster, Stewart
-0.3 4 Munro, Ron
-0.3 5 Eastmond, Dave
-0.3 6 Hanson, Peter
-0.3 7 Jones, Nodl
-0.3
M 70200 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Chambers, Donad
0.1 2 Foster, Stewart
0.1 3 Munro, Ron
4 McPhail, Bruce
5 Eastmond, Dave
6 Hanson, Peter
+0.0
+0.0M 80 200 M etre Sprint

Finals

W76
W75

M35
M35

M44

M45
M47
M49

M51
M54
M53

M55
M59

M60
M62
M61
M63
M61

M73
M73
M72
M71
M72
M73
M72

M73
M72
M71
M73
M72
M73

NZL
AUS

AUS
PYF

PYF

Nauru
NCL
PYF

PYF
PYF
NZL

AUS
COK

NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

AUS
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL

AUS
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL

36.77
41.64

23.78
25.74

30.71

27.34
29.06
3243

27.89
28.21
30.14

2744
32.03

26.11
26.92
28.34
29.12
3142

0.2
0.2

+0.0
+0.0

NWI

NWI
NWI
NWI

NWI
NWI
NWI

NWI
NWI

12
12
12
12
12

32.80
34.39
35.66
36.05
36.46
36.86

39.69

30.85
31.01
3177
33.44
35.01
35.14

+0.0

17
17
17
17
17
17



1 Dauphinet, Maurice

W30 400 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Venema, Anne

W40 400 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 McFadyen, Michelle
2 Reynolds, Linda

W45 400 Metre Sprint
Finals

M84

W32

w4l

1 Mokoroa-Tangata, Pareinaw45

2 Ngari, lokopeta

W50 400 Metre Sprint
Finals

1 Kay, Marie

2 Sheer, Marcia

3 Suttor, Robyn

4 Sanderson, Dalise

W55 400 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Ashe, Tui
2 Burden, Noeline
3 Adams, Victoria
4 Eastmond, Jenny
5 Mackay, Lynne

W60 400 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Gower, Sheryl
2 Davey, Irene
3 McDonndll, Hazel
4 Baron, Loraine

W65 400 Metre Sprint
Finals

1 Menzies, Betty

2 Hampson, Jean

3 Mayall, Joan

W70 400 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Callins, Corinne

W75 400 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Larmour, Constance

M 30400 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Kong Y ek Fhan, Roger

M35 400 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Venema, Travis

W46

W50
W52
W51
W54

W59
W56
W56
W59
W59

W62
W63
W62
W61

W66
W65
W69

W73

W75

M33

M35

AUS

AUS

AUS
NZL

COK
COK

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL

NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL

NzZL
AUS
AUS
AUS

AUS
AUS
NZL

AUS

AUS

PYF

AUS

40.69 0.7 M45400 Metre Sprint

70.66

71.30
1:27.54

78.84
1:22.34

65.50
70.95
75.30
79.68

75.98
1:20.71
J1:20.71
1:28.29
1:30.00

75.71
1:21.83
1:23.00
1:33.08

79.59
1:23.98
1:42.47

1:31.18

1:49.31

69.05

61.17

Finals
1 Stefan, Bruno
2 Kevela Moana
3 Truques, Thierry

M50 400 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Edlin, Warren

M55 400 Metre Sprint
Finals

1 Hicks, Terry

2 Shaw, Derek

3 Whitta, Steve

M60 400 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Malcolmson, Laurence
2 Maher, Gary
3 Car, Bill
4 Ryan, Sean

M 65 400 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Parisse, Jacques

M 70400 Metre Sprint
Finals
1 Foster, Stewart
2 Eastmond, Dave
3 Hanson, Peter
4 Jones, Noel

W30 800 Metre Run
Finals
1 Venema, Anne

W35 800 Metre Run
Finals
1 Pinteno, Sandra
2 George, Jennie

W40 800 Metre Run
Finals
1 Parcel, Sue
2 Suffolk, Cristine
3 Reynolds, Linda

W45 800 Metre Run
Finals
1 Gardon, Sophie
2 Slattery, Elizabeth
3 Ngari, lokopeta

W50 800 Metre Run
Finals

1 Penn, Cris

2 Sheer, Marcia

M47
M48
M47

MS53

M55
M57
MS59

M60
M63
M61
M62

M67

M72
M72
M73
M72

W32

Wa7
W39

w44
W40
w44

w45
W46
W46

W51
W52

PYF
PYF
NCL

NZL

AUS
NZL
COK

NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS

PYF

NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL

AUS

PYF
COK

NZL
AUS
NZL

PYF
AUS
COK

AUS
AUS

63.06
70.57
1:23.80

69.95

61.44
69.65
69.91

62.60
66.82
67.78
68.39

1:24.29

75.81
79.39
1:26.16
1:46.29

2:4450

2:39.18
2:52.21

2:36.25
2:46.22
3:08.15

2:38.81
2:55.75
3:35.95

2:35.64
2:40.04



3 Suttor, Robyn
4 Stedle, dulie
5 Sanderson, Ddlise

W55 800 Metre Run
Finals
1 Adams, Victoria
2 Ashe, Tui
3 Mackay, Lynne
4 Eastmond, Jenny

W60 800 Metre Run
Finals
1 Davey, Irene
2 Lowe, Ros

W65 800 Metre Run
Finals

Menzies, Betty
Hampson, Jean
Harris, Frances
Mayall, Joan
Riley, Fay

abrwpNPF

W70 800 Metre Run
Finals
1 Coallins, Corinne
2 Watts, Glen

M 30800 Metre Run
Finals
1 Brouillaud, Gilles

2 Kong Y ek Fhan, Roger

M 35 800 Metre Run
Finals
1 Bourret, Pierre
2 Whean, Brendan

M 45 800 Metre Run
Finals
1 Richmond, Georges
2 Stefan, Bruno
3 Kevdla, Moana
4 Mosser, Thierry

M50 800 Metre Run
Finals
1 Calder, lan
2 Cande, Patrick
3 White, Norman

M55 800 Metre Run
Finals
1 Hicks, Terry
2 Dybdahl, Bjorn
3 Shaw, Derek

M 60 800 Metre Run
Finals

W51
W50
W54

W56
W59
W59
W59

W63
W62

W66
W65
W68
W69
W68

W73
W70

M34
M33

M35
M36

M45
M47
M48
M48

M52
MS53
M51

M55
M56
M57

AUS
AUS
NZL

NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL

AUS
AUS

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL
NZL

AUS
NZL

NCL
PYF

PYF
AUS

PYF
PYF
PYF
PYF

NZL
PYF
AUS

AUS
AUS
NZL

2:53.87
2:55.73
2:56.77

2:55.64
3:05.02
3:16.70
3:23.90

3:16.69
3:25.73

3:10.05
3:21.64
3:49.00
3:53.49
4:39.41

4:10.90
4:33.03

2:15.49
2:23.00

2:04.37
2:06.81

2:05.77
2:26.56
2:34.60
2:40.27

2:10.63
2:21.69
2:57.10

2:15.17
2:28.58
2:36.30

Mayfield, Allan
Ryan, Sean
Maher, Gary
Clarkson, Murray
Tutty, Peter
Sheer, John
Blyth, lan

~NOoO O WN P

M 65 800 Metre Run
Finals
1 Sandery, Peter
2 Schickert, Bob
3 Chaves, Fernand
4 White, George
5 Waite, John
--- Egan, Elwyn

M 70800 Metre Run
Finals
1 Eastmond, Dave
2 Jones, Nodl

W35 1500 M etre Run
Finals
1 Pinteno, Sandra
2 George, Jennie

W40 1500 M etre Run
Finals
1 Parcdl, Sue
2 Suffolk, Cristine
3 Reynolds, Linda

W45 1500 Metre Run
Finals

1 Gardon, Sophie

2 Slattery, Elizabeth

W50 1500 M etre Run
Finals
1 Sheer, Marcia
2 Penn, Cris
3 Ryan, Anne
4 Sanderson, Dalise
5 Stede, Julie

W55 1500 M etre Run
Finals
1 Adams, Victoria

W60 1500 M etre Run
Finals
1 Carr, Heather
2 Ramond, Evelyne
3 Lowe, Ros

W65 1500 M etre Run
Finals

1 Menzies, Betty

2 Campbell, Caroline

M61
M62
M63
M63
M60
M62
M62

M69
M68
M65
M65
M67
M67

M72
M72

Wa7
W39

w44
W40

w45
W46

W52
W51
W54
W54
W50

W56

W60
W61l
W62

W66
W67

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL
NZL
AUS
NZL

AUS
AUS
PYF
AUS
NZL
AUS

NZL
NZL

PYF
COK

NZL
AUS
NZL

PYF
AUS

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL
AUS

NZL

AUS
PYF
AUS

AUS
AUS

2:27.27
2:33.92
2:34.41
2:39.65
2:41.46
2:48.16
2:51.95

2:39.27
2:56.70
3:06.41
3:09.32
4:13.19

DNF

3:21.67
4:22.27

5:26.41
5:55.28

5:13.11
5:30.36
6:30.39

5:13.40
5:37.70

5:20.99
5:30.70
5:41.31
5:41.68
6:09.98

6:00.75

6:20.17
6:44.10
6:48.31

6:38.49
6:44.22



3 Riley, Fay

M30 1500 Metre Run
Finals
1 Kong Y ek Fhan, Roger

M35 1500 Metre Run
Finals
1 Whean, Brendan

M45 1500 Metre Run
Finals
1 Richmond, Georges
2 Stefan, Bruno
3 Kevdla, Moana
4 Mosser, Thierry

M50 1500 Metre Run
Finals

1 Calder, lan

2 Cande, Patrick

3 Tchan, Christian

M55 1500 Metre Run
Finals
1 Dybdahl, Bjorn
2 Shaw, Derek
3 Burke, Derek

M 60 1500 Metre Run
Finals
1 Mayfied, Allan
2 Ryan, Sean
3 Clarkson, Murray
4 Lemoult, Etienne
5 Blyth, lan

M 65 1500 Metre Run
Finals
1 Sandery, Peter
2 Schickert, Bob
3 White, George
4 Close, David
5 Waite, John

M70 1500 Metre Run
Finals
1 Eastmond, Dave
2 Watts, Pete

M 75 1500 Metre Run
Finals
1 Tobin,Jim

W30 5000 MetreRun
Finals
1 Contri, Estelle

W35 5000 Metre Run
Finals

W68

M33

M36

M45
M47
M48
M48

M52
MS53
M50

M56
M57
M57

M61
M62
M63
M63
M62

M69
M68
M65
M67
M67

M72
M70

M77

W30

NZL

PYF

AUS

PYF
PYF
PYF
PYF

NZL
PYF
PYF

AUS
NZL
AUS

AUS
AUS
NZL
PYF
NZL

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL

NZL
NZL

NZL

PYF

9:43.26

4:59.16

4:12.80

4:19.38
4:58.60
5:20.74
5:30.20

4:29.94
4:56.98
6:28.23

5:01.71
5:17.43
6:49.01

5:08.55
5:19.92
5:24.52
5:42.33
5:58.54

5:14.06
5:59.72
6:01.77
6:02.59
8:30.25

7.03.24
9:15.97

8:06.42

24:34.60

1 Pinteno, Sandra W37
2 George, Jennie W39
3 Bechennec, Vaerie W39
4 Armour-Lazzari, Kari LeeW37
5 Moy, Leyla W37
--- Marty, Sandrine W38
W40 5000 Metre Run
Finals
1 Suffolk, Cristine W40
2 Teriinatoofa, Simone W43
3 Berrivin, Monique w44
4 Reynolds, Linda w44
W45 5000 M etre Run
Finals
1 Gardon, Sophie W45
2 Slattery, Elizabeth W46
W50 5000 Metre Run
Finals
1 Sheer, Marcia W52
2 Ryan, Anne W54
3 Sanderson, Dalise W54
4 Giles, Claire W53
5 Berthet, Marie W53
W60 5000 Metre Run
Finals
1 Stewart, Judith W61l
2 Lowe, Ros W62
3 Ramond, Evelyne W61l
W65 5000 Metre Run
Finals
1 Campbell, Caroline W67
2 Menzies, Betty W66
3 Lund, Tiare W65
W70 5000 Metre Run
Finals
1 Feming, Jan W71
2 Counsd, Suzanne W70
M 305000 Metre Run
Finals
1 Brouillaud, Gilles M34
M 355000 Metre Run
Finals
1 Whelan, Brendan M36
2 Kedranvat, Arnaud M35
3 Piclin, Sebastien M39
4 Lee, Sacha M36
M40 5000 Metre Run
Finals
1 Antoine, Freddy M41

M 455000 Metre Run

PYF
COK
PYF
PYF
PYF
PYF

AUS
PYF
PYF
NZL

PYF
AUS

AUS
AUS
NZL
NZL
NCL

NZL
AUS
PYF

AUS
AUS
NZL

NZL
AUS

NCL

AUS
PYF
PYF
PYF

PYF

20:51.85
21:53.24
22:04.55
23:39.63
25:20.78

DNF

20:04.54
23:47.09
23:55.43
24:42.04

19:32.03
20:52.04

20:20.01
21:23.97
22:04.29
22:06.68
22:40.07

22:14.30
24:05.09
25:06.63

24:42.78
25:27.07
25:49.34

30:01.32
31:51.98

17:34.20

15:48.36
16:42.44
19:28.57
21:53.18

17:08.67



Finals

Richmond, Georges
Stefan, Bruno

Saint Blancat, Pierre
Gardon, Thierry
Mosser, Thierry
Guillouet, Denis
Lee, Jacquo
Kervella, Moana

--- Lansun, Gilles

O~NO O~ WNPE

M50 5000 Metre Run
Finals

Brilland, Jackie
Cross, Tim
Henderson, Kevin
Stoddart, Geoff
Peua, Andre
Tchan, Christian
White, Norman
Reese, Andrew

O~NO U~ WNBE-

M55 5000 Metre Run
Finals

Dybdahl, Bjorn
Sanderson, Gene
Shaw, Derek
Watson, Barry
Sisam, Brian
Khodja, Yannick
Azam, Jod
Martin, lan
Jaycock, Russdll

O©CO~NOULEA, WN P

M 60 5000 Metre Run
Finals

1 Sheer, John

2 Tutty, Peter

3 Ryan, Sean

4 Lemoult, Etienne

5 Morrison, lan

6 Blyth, lan
--- Ramond, Guy
--- Dunstan, Dick

M 65 5000 Metre Run
Finals

Sandery, Peter
McPherson, Robert
White, George
Close, David
Schickert, Bob
Chaves, Fernand
Parisse, Jacques
Waite, John
Eustace, Alan

O©CO~NOUTEA, WN P

M 705000 Metre Run
Finals

1 Fleming, Nell

2 Fyfe, Bob

M45
M47
M49
M47
M48
M49
M48
M48
M49

M50
M50
M54
M53
MS53
M50
M51
M53

M56
M56
M57
M55
M55
M56
M56
M56
M55

M62
M60
M62
M63
M61
M62
M63
M63

M69
M68
M65
M67
M68
M65
M67
M67
M68

M73
M71

PYF
PYF
PYF
PYF
PYF
PYF
PYF
PYF
PYF

PYF
NZL
COK
COK
PYF
PYF
AUS
NZL

AUS
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
PYF
NCL
NZL
AUS

AUS
NZL
AUS
PYF
NZL
NZL
PYF
AUS

AUS
NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS
PYF
PYF
NZL
NZL

NZL
NZL

16:00.12
19:04.81
19:27.74
19:44.24
20:54.53
22:06.40
22:23.69
22:37.16

DNF

17:44.44
18:17.96
20:19.94
21:03.33
22:10.05
23:31.22
24:42.89
25:56.76

18:37.63
19:22.28
19:59.54
20:09.56
20:47.40
22:22.28
24:06.13
24:11.54
24:55.38

20:26.66
20:41.23
20:48.04
20:49.11
21:20.89
23:12.69

DNF

DNF

19:20.97
22:02.79
22:32.69
22:52.94
23:43.99
25:14.12
25:28.48
28:52.34
32:08.73

25:59.09
26:48.00

3 Waters, Ray

M 755000 Metre Run
Finals
1 Tobin, Jim

W30 8000 Metre Run
Results- Women 30
1 Contri, Estelle

W35 8000 Metre Run
Results- Women 35
1 Meve, Elodie
2 Pinteno, Sandra
3 George, Jennie

M73 NZL

M77 NZL

W30 PYF

W39 PYF
W37 PYF
W39 COK

4 Armour-Lazzari, Kari LeeW37 PYF

5 Coindet, Mareva

W40 8000 Metre Run
Results- Women 40
1 Suffolk, Cristine
2 Teriinatoofa, Simone
3 Reynolds, Linda
4 Carlin, Alison

W45 8000 Metre Run
Results- Women 45
1 Gardon, Sophie
2 Slattery, Elizabeth
3 Penn, Kathy

W50 8000 Metre Run
Results- Women 50
1 Sheer, Marcia
2 Ryan, Anne
3 Berthet, Marie
4 Stede, dulie

W55 8000 Metre Run
Results- Women 55
1 Adams, Victoria
2 Azam, Chantal
3 Donoghue, Mary

W60 8000 Metre Run
Results- Women 60
1 Lowe, Ros

W65 8000 Metre Run
Results- Women 65
1 Lund, Tiare
2 Campbell, Caroline
3 Menzies, Betty

Results- Women 65 ... (W65 8000 Metre Run)

4 Mayall, Joan
5 Riley, Fay
--- Fyfe Faye

W70 8000 Metre Run
Results- Women 70

W38 PYF

W40 AUS
W43 PYF
W44 NZL
W42 AUS

W45 PYF
W46 AUS
W49 AUS

W52 AUS
W54 AUS
W53 NCL
W50 AUS

W56 NZL
W56 NCL
W57 AUS

W62 AUS

W65 NZL
W67 AUS
W66 AUS

W69 NZL
W68 NZL
W66 NZL

28:40.57

29:27.99

41:08.00

34:25.00
35:53.00
37:15.00
39:47.00
41:23.00

32:32.00
40:28.00
41:00.00
43:50.00

32:30.00
35:18.00
48:14.00

34:26.00
35:14.00
38:22.00
39:36.00

40:01.00
41:18.00
47:48.00

41:05.00

41:12.00
42:07.00
45:19.00

52:38.00

1:01:48.00

DNF



1 Feming, Jan
2 Counsd, Suzanne

W75 8000 Metre Run
Results- Women 75
1 Mdlory, Joan

M 30 8000 Metre Run
Results- Men 30
1 Brouillaud, Gilles
--- Burquier, Frederic

M35 8000 Metre Run
Results- Men 35
1 Whean, Brendan
2 Kerdranvat, Arnaud
3 Sengues, Samy

M40 8000 Metre Run
Results- Men 40
1 Antoine, Freddy

M 45 8000 Metre Run
Results- Men 45
Richmond, Georges
Stefan, Bruno
Gardon, Thierry
Andres, Christian
Kervela, Moana
Lansun, Gilles

--- Etienne, Eric

OO WNPE

M50 8000 Metre Run
Results- Men 50
Brilland, Jackie
Cross, Tim
Henderson, Kevin
Stoddart, Geoff
Tchan, Christian
White, Norman

OO0 WN P

M55 8000 Metre Run
Results- Men 55
Dybdahl, Bjorn
Sanderson, Gene
Shaw, Derek
Watson, Barry
Sisam, Brian
Capron, Denis
Martin, lan
Azam, Jod
Barret, Christophe
Burke, Derek
Jaycock, Russdll

POOWO~NOUTD WNPE

e

M 60 8000 Metre Run
Results- Men 60

1 Morrison, lan

2 Sheer, John

3 Clarkson, Murray

W71
W70

W78

M34
M31

M36
M35
M39

M41

M45
M47
M47
M45
M48
M49
M45

M50
M50
M54
MS53
M50
M51

M56
M56
M57
M55
M55
M56
M56
M56
M55
M57
M55

M61
M62
M63

NZL
AUS

AUS

NCL
PYF

AUS
PYF
PYF

PYF

PYF
PYF
PYF
PYF
PYF
PYF
PYF

PYF
NZL
COK
COK
PYF
AUS

AUS
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NCL
NZL
NCL
NCL
AUS
AUS

NZL
AUS
NZL

47:34.00
47:38.00

1:03:04.00

29:55.00
DNF

27:51.00
28:59.00
33:55.00

28:58.00

26:33.00
32:23.00
32:45.00
33:41.00
39:08.00
45:42.00

DNF

29:55.00
31:34.00
34:32.00
34:45.00
42:41.00
45:50.00

31:25.00
32:33.00
33:24.00
33:33.00
35:28.00
37:02.00
39:44.00
40:06.00
40:37.00
42:32.00
43:36.00

33:37.00
33:49.00
34:20.00

4 Tutty, Peter M60
5 Ryan, Sean M62
6 Donoghue, Mike M62
7 Lemoult, Etienne M63
8 Bowmar, Wilson M61
--- Dunstan, Dick M63
M 65 8000 Metre Run
Results- Men 65
1 Sandery, Peter M69
2 McPherson, Robert M68
3 Close, David M67
4 Schickert, Bob M68
5 Parisse, Jacques M67
6 Waite, John M67
7 Eustace, Alan M68
M 708000 Metre Run
Results- Men 70
1 Feming, Neil M73
2 Eastmond, Dave M72
3 Waters, Ray M73
4 Fyfe, Bob M71
M 75 8000 Metre Run
Results- Men 75
1 Tobin, Jim M77

W45 80 Short Hurdles 76.2cm
Finals
1 McRae, Sue W45

W50 80 Short Hurdles 76.2cm
Finals

1 Kay, Marie W50
W60 80 Short Hurdles 68.6cm
Finals

1 Anderson, Lois W63

M 70 80 Short Hurdles 76.2cm

Finals
1 Chambers, Donald M73
2 Foster, Stewart M72
3 Hanson, Peter M73

M55 100 Short Hurdles 91.4cm
Finals
1 Midle, Eric M57

M 60 100 Short Hurdles 84.0cm
Finals
1 Macolmson, Laurence  M60

Finals... (M60 100 Short Hurdles 84.0cm)

2 Portch, Christopher M61

M 65 100 Short Hurdles 84.0cm
Finals
1 Sobotka, Ivan M67

NZL
AUS
AUS
PYF
NZL
AUS

AUS
NZL
AUS
AUS
PYF
NZL
NZL

NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL

NZL

AUS

AUS

NZL

AUS
NZL
NZL

NCL

NZL

NZL

CZE

34:21.00
34:49.00
35:12.00
36:04.00
38:37.00

DNF

33:27.00
36:23.00
39:31.00
40:39.00
45:54.00
50:09.00
53:39.00

45:25.00
45:59.00
47:25.00
56:22.00

52:18.00

13.80

13.29

17.92

14.81
18.28
2047

17.38

18.78

19.70

25.17

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6



M 45 110 Short Hurdles 99.1cm
Finals
1 Mudl, Matthew M48 AUS

W55 300 Long Hurdles 76.2cm
Finals
1 Burden, Nodline W56 NZL

W60 300 Long Hurdles 68.6cm
Finals
1 McDonndl, Hazel W62 AUS

W65 300 Long Hurdles 68.6cm
Finals
1 Harris, Frances W68 AUS

M 60 300 Long Hurdles 76.2cm

Finals
1 Macolmson, Laurence M60 NZL
2 Maher, Gary M63 AUS

M 70 300 Long Hurdles 68.6cm
Finals

1 Chambers, Donald M73 AUS
2 Foster, Stewart M72 NZL
3 Hanson, Peter M73 NZL

M35 400 Long Hurdles 91.4cm
Finals
1 Bourret, Pierre M35 PYF

M55 400 Long Hurdles 84.0cm
Finals

1 Midle, Eric M57 NCL
W35 2000 Metre Steeplechase 76.2cm
Finals

1 George, Jennie

2 YuHing, Claudine

W39 COK
W35 PYF

W40 2000 Metre Steeplechase 76.2cm
Finals

1 Reynolds, Linda W44 NZL
W45 2000 M etr e Steeplechase 76.2cm
Finals

1 Mgjor, Annette W47 AUS
W50 2000 M etr e Steeplechase 76.2cm
Finals

1 Stede Julie W50 AUS
W55 2000 Metre Steeplechase 76.2cm
Finals

1 Adams, Victoria W56 NZL
W60 2000 M etre Steeplechase 76.2cm
Finals

1 Carr, Heather W60 AUS

2 Davey, Irene W63 AUS

21.61 0.6 W65 2000 M etre Steeplechase 76.2cm

69.41

65.06

1:20.19

48.01
54.75

56.19
57.02
63.34

64.24

73.49

9:00.21
10:02.43

9:47.40

10:18.87

9:30.12

9:16.98

10:08.61

Finals
1 Harris, Frances W68 AUS
2 Schickert, Lynne W68 AUS

M 60 2000 M etr e Steeplechase 76.2cm
Finals

1 Mayfield, Allan M61 AUS
2 Morrison, lan M61 NZL
3 Bowmar, Wilson M61 NZL
4 Blyth, lan M62 NZL
--- Portch, Christopher M61 NZL

M 65 2000 M etr e Steeplechase 76.2cm
Finals
1 Sandery, Peter
2 Schickert, Bob

M69 AUS
M68 AUS

M 70 2000 M etre Steeplechase 76.2cm
Finals
1 Eastmond, Dave
2 Waters, Ray

M72 NZL
M73 NZL

M 30 3000 Metre Steeplechase 91.4cm
Finals

1 Brouillaud, Gilles M34 NCL
M 35 3000 Metre Steeplechase 91.4cm
Finals

1 Bourret, Pierre M35 PYF
M 45 3000 M etr e Steegplechase 91.4cm
Finals

1 Richmond, Georges M45 PYF
M50 3000 Metre Steegplechase 91.4cm
Finals

1 Cross, Tim M50 NZL
2 Stede, Bruce M52 AUS
3 White, Norman M51 AUS

M55 3000 Metre Steegplechase 91.4cm
Finals

1 Dybdahl, Bjorn M56 AUS
2 Shaw, Derek M57 NZL
3 Martin, lan M56 NZL

W30+ 4x100 M etre Relay 180-209 yrs
Finals
1 Austrdia A

W30+ 4x100 Metre Relay 210 yrs plus
Finals
1 New Zeadland A
2 New Zealand B
3 Audtrdia A

W30+ 4x100 Metre Relay 150-179 yrs

10:27.87

12:47.72
15:29.85

7:51.68
8:40.35
9:09.42
9:32.49

DNF

8:29.50
9:51.52

10:56.34
12:18.22

11:40.97

10:42.41

10:34.77

12:45.11
16:51.46
17:34.64

12:25.81
13:39.89
15:29.33

59.62

62.14
64.60
65.37



Finals
1 Audtraia A
2 Cook Idlands A

M 30+ 4x100 Metre Relay 150-179 yrs
Finals
1 Austrdia A

M 30+ 4x100 M etre Relay 180-209 yrs
Finals
1 New Caledonia
2 French Polynesia
3 Austrdia
--- French Polynesia

© > > >

M 30+ 4x100 M etre Relay 210 yrs plus
Finals

1 Audtraia A
2 New Zealand A
3 New Zealand B
4 Cook Idands A
5 Austrdia B

W30+ Distance M edley 210 yrs plus
Finals
1 New Zealand A
2 New Zealand B
3 Audtrdia A

W30+ Distance M edley 180-209 yrs
Finals
1 Austrdia A
2 French Polynesia A

W30+ Distance Medley 150-179 yrs
Finals
1 Austrdia A
2 French Polynesia A
3 Cook Isands A

M 30+ Distance Medley 150-179 yrs
Finals
1 Austrdia A
2 French Polynesia B
3 French Polynesia A

M 30+ Distance Medley 180-209 yrs
Finals
1 Austrdia A

M 30+ Distance Medley 210 yrs plus
Finals

1 New Zealand A
2 French Polynesia B
3 French Polynesia A
4 New Zealand B
5 Cook Islands A
6 Audtraia A

W35 High Jump

57.29
64.94

58.30

54.47
54.89
67.17

DQ

54.17
58.09
60.01
60.74
62.10

4:55.64
5:29.54
5:31.81

5:23.97
5:25.46

4:59.35
5:04.48
5:29.68

3:57.87
4:02.14
4:18.41

5:03.24

4:19.05
4:33.86
4:34.07
4:53.06
4:55.41
4:58.43

Finals
1 Boyer, Veronique

W40 High Jump
Finals
1 McFadyen, Michelle

W55 High Jump
Finals
1 Bowmar, Nancy
2 Steltner, Birgit

W60 High Jump
Finals
1 Anderson, Lois

M 30 High Jump
Finals
1 Curet, Christopher
2 Maurin, Matahi

M35 High Jump
Finals
1 Guyon, Heimano

M45 High Jump
Finals
1 Muell, Matthew

M50 High Jump
Finals
1 Stede Bruce
2 White, Norman

M55 High Jump
Finals
1 Hicks, Terry

M 60 High Jump
Finals
1 Jermacans, Viddy
2 Peters, Noel
2 Blyth, lan

M 65 High Jump
Finals
1 Sobotka, Ivan

M70High Jump
Finals
1 Chambers, Donald
2 Wood, Allan
3 Hunter, Alan

M 75 High Jump
Finals
1 Blair, Jim

W60 Pole Vault

W38

w4l

W59
W55

W63

M31
M34

M35

M48

M52
M51

M55

M61
M62
M62

M67

M73
M73
M72

M79

PYF

AUS

NZL
NZL

NZL

PYF
PYF

PYF

AUS

AUS
AUS

AUS

AUS
AUS
NZL

CZE

AUS
AUS
NZL

NZL

1.50m

1.40m

1.18m
1.12m

1.09m

1.65m
1.50m

1.55m

1.78m

1.35m
1.20m

1.45m

1.30m
1.25m
1.25m

1.35m

1.11m
1.08m
1.00m

1.20m



Finals
1 Perkins, Wilma

M 65 Pole Vault
Finals
1 Sobotka, Ivan

M 70 Pole Vault
Finals
1 Senior, Brian
2 Chambers, Donad
3 Jones, Nod

W35 Long Jump
Finals
1 Boyer, Veronique
2 George, Jennie

W40 Long Jump

Finals
1 McFadyen, Michelle
2 TePa, Nane

W50 Long Jump
Finals
1 Kay, Marie

W55 Long Jump
Finals
1 Bowmar, Nancy
2 Stetner, Birgit
3 Bishop, Atinata
--- Wlodarczyk, Anna

W60 Long Jump
Finals
1 Pekins, Wilma
2 Johnstone, Kate
3 Anderson, Lois
4 Baron, Loraine

W65 Long Jump
Finals
1 Hampson, Jean
2 MaclLeod, Beth
3 Schickert, Lynne

W70 Long Jump
Finals
1 Bayler, Frances

W75 Long Jump
Finals
1 Larmour, Constance

M30 Long Jump
Finals
1 Maurin, Heimata
2 Maurin, Matahi

W60

M67

M70
M73
M72

W38
W39

w4l
W42

W50

W59
W55
W59
W59

W60
W63
W63
W61

W65
W65
W68

W70

W75

M34
M34

AUS

CZE

NZL
AUS
NZL

PYF
COK

AUS
COK

AUS

NZL
NZL
COK

Poland

AUS
AUS
NZL
AUS

AUS
NZL
AUS

NZL

AUS

PYF
PYF

2.30m

1.60m

2.10m
2.00m
1.50m

4.77m
3.32m

3.67m
3.58m

4.59m

3.53m
3.09m
3.01m

X4.17m

3.97m
3.66m
3.46m
2.87m

3.33m
3.15m
2.36m

3.01m

2.10m

4.67m
4.59m

M35 Long Jump
Finals
1 Venema, Travis
2 Gleizes, Fabrice

M40 Long Jump
Finals
1 Mafutuna, Akatoto

M45 Long Jump
Finals
1 Harris, Irving
2 Muel, Matthew
3 Hamau, Jean-Luc

+0.0M 50 Long Jump
+0.0Finals
1 Barff, Nod
2 White, Norman
3 Teissier, Moni
19
+0.0M55 Long Jump
Finals
1 Hicks, Terry
2 Lobb, David
15
M 60 Long Jump
Finals
1 Peters, Nod
1.6 2 Howden, Ketih
-1.3
-0.1 M65 Long Jump
+0.0Finals
1 Sobotka, Ivan

M70 Long Jump
0.3 Finals
+0.0 1 Chambers, Donad
+0.0 2 Munro, Ron
-0.1 3 Hunter, Alan

M75 Long Jump
Finals
-0.3 1 Blair, Jim
0.3
+0.0M 80 Long Jump
Finals
1 Dauphinet, Maurice

+0.0W35 Triple Jump
Finals
1 Boyer, Veronique

-0.1 W40 Triple Jump
Finals
1 McFadyen, Michelle
2 Mackie, Althea
2.3

+0.0W45 Triple Jump

M35
M36

M43

M45
M48
M49

M54
M51
M54

M55
M58

M62
M64

M67

M73
M71
M72

M79

M84

W38

w41l
W40

AUS
PYF

PYF

Nauru
AUS
PYF

PYF
AUS
PYF

AUS
COK

AUS
AUS

CZE

AUS
NZL
NZL

NZL

AUS

PYF

AUS
NZL

5.81m
4.58m

4.25m

5.64m
5.07m
3.88m

4.17m
3.00m
2.94m

4.96m
4.02m

4.14m
2.79m

3.33m

3.66m
3.17m
1.73m

2.55m

2.60m

11.20m

8.41m
7.94m

12
+0.0

16

04
1.0
13

04
04
17

+0.0
32

NWI
13

NWI

14
1.0
+0.0

0.3

0.9

2.6

+0.0
+0.0



Finals
1 Mokoroa-Tangata, Pareinaw45

W50 Triple Jump

Finals
1 Mullins, Yvonne W51
W55 Triple Jump
Finals
1 Bowmar, Nancy W59
2 Steltner, Birgit W55
3 Bishop, Atinata W59
--- Wlodarczyk, Anna W59
W60 Triple Jump
Finals
1 Anderson, Lois W63
2 Baron, Loraine W61
W65 Triple Jump
Finals
1 Hampson, Jean W65
2 Schickert, Lynne W68
W70 Triple Jump
Finals
1 Bayler, Frances W70
2 Watts, Glen W70
M30 Triple Jump
Finals
1 Maurin, Heimata M34
M35 Triple Jump
Finals
1 Venema, Travis M35
M45 Triple Jump
Finals
1 Harris, Irving M45
2 Mudl, Matthew M48
M50 Triple Jump
Finals
1 Edlin, Warren M53
2 Henderson, Kevin M54
3 White, Norman M51
4 Teisser, Moni M54
M55 Triple Jump
Finals
1 Midle, Eric M57
2 Lobb, David M58
M60 Triple Jump
Finals
1 Peters, Nod M62
2 Car, Bill M61

3 Olah, Andy M61

COK

AUS

NZL
NZL
COK

Poland

NZL
AUS

AUS
AUS

NZL
NZL

PYF

AUS

Nauru

AUS

NZL
COK
AUS
PYF

NCL
COK

AUS
AUS
COK

M65 Triple Jump

7.60m 3.0 Finals
1 Sobotka, Ivan M67
M70 Triple Jump
6.46m -0.5 Finals
1 Chambers, Donad M73
2 Munro, Ron M71
7.45m 3.8 W30 Shot Put 4kg
7.01m +0.0Finals
6.71m 1.4 1 Flores, Nodla W31
X9.12m -1.9 2 Smith, Andrea W31
W35 Shot Put 4kg
Finals
7.79m 1.3 1 Boyer, Veronique W38
6.65m 1.7 2 Napa, Tereapii W38
W40 shot Put 4kg
Finals
7.07m 1.7 1 McFadyen, Michelle W41l
551m 3.0 2 TePai, Nane W42
3 Mackie, Althea W40
4 Abd, Christine W43
5 Johnson, Carol W43
6.90m 4.3
6.78m +0.0W45 Shot Put 4kg
Finals
1 Hardy, Jayne wa7
2 Henderson, Mona W47
954m 1.3 3 Bordes, Sandra W46
W50 Shot Put 3kg
Finals
11.42m 0.8 1 Pronk, Joanne w54
2 Gibbins, Sharon W52
3 Taylor, Jill W54
4 Giles, Claire W53
10.93m 2.0 5 Moekaas, Takau W54
10.90m 2.0
W55 Shat Put 3kg
Finals
1 Hamilton, Liz W58
glzom -11 2 AsheTul W59
g1im +00 S Smith Magaet wee
7.08m 2.4 4 Bishop, Atinata W59
6.98m +0.0 5 Bowmar, Nancy W59
6 Stdtner, Birgit W55
7 Hill, Teraimateata W59
9.44m 0.3 W60 Shot Put 3kg
g12m 14 Finals
1 Hamilton, Beverley W64
Finals... (W60 Shot Put 3kg)
2 Evans, Jill W61
3 McDonndl, Hazel W62
g%m 1391 4 Baron, Loraing W61
795m +0.0 5 Mussett, Lorraine W61l

CZE

AUS
NZL

PYF
AUS

PYF
COK

AUS
COK
NZL
PYF
AUS

AUS
COK
PYF

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL
COK

NZL
NZL
AUS
COK
NZL
NZL
COK

AUS

NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS

7.65m -0.6

7.90m -0.4
7.07m -0.8

10.35m
7.31m

9.50m
7.62m

8.93m
7.96m
7.72m
5.82m
5.38m

10.07m
8.89m
8.25m

9.57m
8.92m
8.49m
7.55m
7.00m

8.86m
8.16m
7.54m
7.22m
7.13m
6.33m
6.10m

8.91m

8.72m
6.56m
6.12m
5.89m



W65 Shat Put 3kg
Finals
1 Dundas, Rhondda
2 Banens, Janice
3 MacLeod, Beth

W70 Shot Put 3kg
Finals
1 Watts, Glen
2 Bird, Barbara

W75 Shot Put 2kg
Finals
1 Worrell, Valerie

M 30 Shot Put 7.26kg
Finals
1 Curet, Christopher

M35 Shot Put 7.26kg
Finals
1 Foliaki, Apolosi
2 Guyon, Heimano

M40 Shot Put 7.26kg
Finals
1 Vadenaire, Gilles
2 Bonney, Aaron
3 Mafutuna, Akatoto
4 Napa, Henry

M50 Shot Put 6kg
Finals
1 Mullins, Barry
2 Teissier, Moni
3 White, Norman
4 Edlin, Warren

M55 Shot Put 6kg
Finals
1 Baker, Anthony
2 Pamer, John
3 Whitta, Steve

M 60 Shot Put 5kg
Finals
1 Banens, Robert
2 Howden, Ketih
3 Bishop, Noni-Enua
4 Dunstan, Dick

M 65 Shot Put 5kg
Finals
1 Green, Ray
2 Reynalds, John
3 Skuse, Roy
4 Herman, Tamarua

M 70 Shot Put 4kg
Finals

W65
W68
W65

W70
W70

W75

M31

M39
M35

M43
M42
M43
M40

MS53
M54
M51
M53

M56
M55
MS59

M61
M64
M64
M63

M65
M66
M69
M68

AUS
AUS
NZL

NZL
NZL

AUS

PYF

PYF
PYF

PYF
AUS
PYF
COK

AUS
PYF
AUS
NZL

AUS
AUS
COK

AUS
AUS
COK
AUS

AUS
AUS
NzZL
COK

8.30m
7.19m
6.29m

7.18m
6.74m

6.87m

9.86m

10.45m
8.36m

11.64m
10.77m
10.29m

8.76m

10.17m
10.08m
6.91m
6.63m

10.96m
9.19m
7.22m

11.26m
9.20m
6.71m
6.20m

11.98m
8.56m
8.34m
7.88m

1 Senior, Brian M70 NZL
2 Chambers, Donad M73 AUS
3 Hanson, Peter M73 NZL
4 Hunter, Alan M72 NZL

M 75 Shot Put 4kg

Finals
1 Ropdin, Arvo M77 AUS
2 Mayall, Bryan M75 NZL
W30 Discus Throw 1kg
Finals
1 Flores, Nodla W31 PYF
2 Smith, Andrea W31 AUS

W35 Discus Throw 1kg

Finals
1 Napa, Tereapii W38 COK
W40 Discus Throw 1kg
Finals
1 McFadyen, Michelle W41l AUS
2 TePa, Nane W42 COK
3 Johnson, Carol W43 AUS

W45 Discus Throw 1kg

Finals
1 Hardy, Jayne W47 AUS
2 Bordes, Sandra W46 PYF
3 Henderson, Mona W47 COK

W50 Discus Throw 1kg

Finals
1 Gibbins, Sharon W52 AUS
2 Taylor, Jll W54 AUS
3 Moekaas, Takau W54 COK

W55 Discus Throw 1kg

Finals
1 Hamilton, Liz W58 NZL
2 Ashe Tui W59 NZL
3 Smith, Margaret W56 AUS
4 Hill, Teraimateata W59 COK
5 Herman, Neti W59 COK

W60 Discus Throw 1kg

Finals
1 Evans, Jill W61 NZL
2 Hamilton, Beverley W64 AUS
3 Mussett, Lorraine W61 AUS
4 Baron, Loraine W61 AUS

W65 Discus Throw 1kg

Finals
1 Dundas, Rhondda W65 AUS
Finals... (W65 Discus Throw 1kg)
2 Banens, Janice W68 AUS
3 MaclLeod, Beth W65 NZL

W70 Discus Throw 1kg/.75kg

10.77m
9.62m
8.50m
5.83m

9.20m
6.49m

31.30m
23.91m

23.96m

26.05m
16.94m
15.63m

33.74m
31.88m
23.75m

30.97m
24.50m
19.19m

23.02m
21.60m
18.52m
16.62m
11.96m

21.73m
21.71m
14.97m
13.62m

21.86m

17.63m
15.27m



Finals
1 Watts, Glen W70
W75 Discus Throw 1kg/.75kg
Finals
1 Worrell, Vaerie W75
M 35 Discus Throw 2kg
Finals
1 Foliaki, Apolosi M39
M40 Discus Throw 2kg
Finals
1 Valdenaire, Gilles M43
2 Bonney, Aaron M42
3 Napa, Henry M40
4 Mafutuna, Akatoto M43
M50 Discus Throw 1.5kg
Finals
1 Kay, John M51
2 Teissier, Moni M54
3 Mullins, Barry M53
4 Steele, Bruce M52
5 White, Norman M51
M55 Discus Throw 1.5kg
Finals
1 Hourna, Ringar M57
2 Baker, Anthony M56
3 Hicks, Terry M55
4 Pamer, John M55
M 60 Discus Throw 1kg
Finals
1 Duhaze, Jean Claude M60
2 Banens, Robert M61
3 Peters, No€l M62
4 Bishop, Noni-Enua M64
M 65 Discus Throw 1kg
Finals
1 Green, Ray M65
2 Reynolds, John M66
3 Bradley, Kevin M66
4 Herman, Tamarua M68
5 Skuse, Roy M69
--- Sobotka, lvan M67
M70 Discus Throw 1kg
Finals
1 Senior, Brian M70
2 Jones, Nod M72
3 Hunter, Alan M72
M 75 Discus Throw 1kg
Finals
1 Ropdin, Arvo M77
2 Blair,Jim M79

NZL

AUS

PYF

PYF
AUS
COK
PYF

AUS
PYF
AUS
AUS
AUS

NCL
AUS
AUS
AUS

PYF
AUS
AUS
COK

AUS
AUS
NZL
COK
NZL
CZE

NZL
NZL
NZL

AUS
NZL

19.08m

16.59m

30.59m

42.57m
31.20m
26.64m
26.23m

39.24m
30.65m
30.60m
25.03m
18.69m

30.61m
27.90m
27.67m
25.64m

37.15m
37.06m
24.05m
22.34m

42.76m
32.74m
31.24m
29.43m
24.99m
X29.31m

32.12m
21.23m
18.67m

24.81m
24.16m

M 80 Discus Throw 1kg
Finals
1 Dauphinet, Maurice M84

W30 Hammer Throw 4kg

Finals
1 Flores, Nodla W31
2 Smith, Andrea W31

W40 Hammer Throw 4kg
Finals
1 Mackie, Althea W40

W45 Hammer Throw 4kg

Finals
1 Hardy, Jayne wa7
2 Bordes, Sandra W46

W50 Hammer Throw 3kg
Finals

1 Gibbins, Sharon W52
2 Taylor, Jdill W54
3 Moekaas, Takau W54

W55 Hammer Throw 3kg
Finals
1 Bishop, Atinata W59

W60 Hammer Throw 3kg
Finals

1 Reynolds, Sharon W62
2 Hamilton, Beverley W64
3 Mussett, Lorraine W61l
3 Evans, Jill W61l

W65 Hammer Throw 3kg

Finals
1 Dundas, Rhondda W65
2 Banens, Janice W68

W70 Hammer Throw 3kg/2kg
Finals
1 Waits, Glen W70

W75 Hammer Throw 3kg/2kg
Finals
1 Worrdl, Valerie W75

M40 Hammer Throw 7.26kg
Finals
1 Vaddenaire, Gilles M43
2 Bonney, Aaron M42

M50 Hammer Throw 6kg
Finals
1 Mullins, Barry M53

M55 Hammer Throw 6kg
Finals

AUS

PYF
AUS

NZL

AUS
PYF

AUS
AUS
COK

COK

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL

AUS
AUS

NZL

AUS

PYF
AUS

AUS

21.62m

28.96m
20.30m

30.02m

38.98m
23.85m

36.83m
31.47m
19.88m

17.91m

27.15m
25.35m
19.24m
19.24m

32.93m
32.82m

25.04m

27.15m

38.43m
23.88m

33.62m



1 Baker, Anthony
2 Pamer, John

M 60 Hammer Throw 5kg
Finals
1 Duhaze, Jean Claude
2 Banens, Robert
3 Peters, No€l
4 Bishop, Noni-Enua

M 65 Hammer Throw 5kg
Finals

1 Bradley, Kevin

2 Green, Ray

3 Reynolds, John

4 Skuse, Roy

5 Herman, Tamarua

M 70 Hammer Throw 4kg
Finals

1 Senior, Brian

2 Chambers, Dondd

3 Hunter, Alan

M 75 Hammer Throw 4kg
Finals
1 Ropdin, Arvo

W30 Javelin Throw 600gm
Finals
1 Smith, Andrea

W35 Javelin Throw 600gm
Finals

1 Boyer, Veronique

2 Kainuku, Stella

W40 Javelin Throw 600gm
Finals
1 Davio, Hina
2 McFadyen, Michdle
3 Mackie, Althea

W45 Javelin Throw 600gm
Finals

1 Hardy, Jayne

2 Henderson, Mona

W50 Javelin Throw 500gm
Finals

1 Pronk, Joanne

2 Taylor, Jdill

3 Giles, Claire

4 Moekaas, Takau

5 Gibbins, Sharon

W55 Javelin Throw 500gm
Finals

1 Smith, Margaret

2 Hamilton, Liz

M56
M55

M60
M61
M62
M64

M66
M65
M66
M69
M68

M70
M73
M72

M77

W31l

W38
W39

w4l
w4l
W40

w47
w47

W54
W54
W53
W54
W52

W56
W58

AUS
AUS

PYF
AUS
AUS
COK

NZL
AUS
AUS
NZL
COK

NZL
AUS
NZL

AUS

AUS

PYF
PYF

PYF
AUS
NZL

AUS
COK

AUS
AUS
NZL
COK
AUS

AUS
NZL

26.84m
22.76m

46.41m
36.15m
24.15m
18.02m

42.45m
38.74m
32.57m
23.66m
19.15m

35.61m
27.50m
19.08m

23.74m

24.58m

30.15m
25.44m

32.29m
28.87m
21.48m

37.01m
26.80m

23.48m
21.14m
21.02m
16.78m
16.54m

22.87Tm
20.74m

3 Hill, Teramateata
4 Stdtner, Birgit
5 Herman, Neti

W60 Javelin Throw 400gm
Finals

1 Perkins, Wilma

2 Evans, Jill

3 Hamilton, Beverley

4 Johnstone, Kate

5 Mussett, Lorraine

W65 Javelin Throw 400gm
Finals

1 Banens, Janice

2 Dundas, Rhondda

W70 Javelin Throw 400gm
Finals

1 Bird, Barbara

2 Watts, Glen

W75 Javelin Throw 400gm
Finals
1 Worrdl, Valerie

M 30 Javelin Throw 800gm
Finals

1 Curet, Christopher

2 Dolcini, Sylvain

M35 Javelin Throw 800gm
Finals

1 Gleizes, Fabrice

2 Foliaki, Apolosi

M40 Javelin Throw 800gm
Finals

1 Mafutuna, Akatoto

2 Tupuhoe, Robert

3 Bonney, Aaron

4 Napa, Henry

M50 Javelin Throw 700gm
Finals

1 Kay, John

2 Tessier, Moni

3 Stede, Bruce

4 White, Norman

M55 Javelin Throw 700gm
Finals

1 Hicks, Terry

2 Hourna, Ringar

3 Baker, Anthony

W59
W55
W59

W60
w61
We4
W63
W61

W68
W65

W70
W70

W75

M31
M32

M36
M39

M43
M44
M42
M40

M51
M54
M52
M51

M55
M57
M56

COK
NZL
COK

AUS
NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS

AUS
AUS

NZL
NZL

AUS

PYF
PYF

PYF
PYF

PYF
PYF
AUS
COK

AUS
PYF
AUS
AUS

AUS
NCL
AUS

Finals... (M55 Javelin Throw 700gm)

4 Pamer, John

M 60 Javelin Throw 600gm
Finals

M55

AUS

18.55m
16.28m
14.52m

25.45m
22.48m
20.30m
13.98m
11.63m

19.58m
18.46m

20.96m
16.96m

14.07m

42.17m
38.68m

39.09m
28.11m

47.10m
42.66m
35.78m
33.10m

51.07m
40.65m
31.83m
23.02m

39.39m
29.41m
28.70m

24.14m



1 Banens, Robert M61
2 Macolmson, Laurence M60
3 Beaudoin, Jean M61
4 Bishop, Noni-Enua M64
5 Peters, Nodl M62
M 65 Javelin Throw 600gm
Finals
1 Sobotka, Ivan M67
2 Green, Ray M65
3 Herman, Tamarua M68
4 Skuse, Roy M69
5 Reynolds, John M66
M70 Javelin Throw 500gm
Finals
1 Senior, Brian M70
2 Wood, Allan M73
3 Hunter, Alan M72
M 75 Javelin Throw 500/400gm
Finals
1 Ropdin, Arvo M77
2 Blair,Jim M79
3 Mayadl, Bryan M75
M 80 Javelin Throw 500/400gm
Finals
1 Dauphinet, Maurice M84
W30 Weight Throw 9.08kg
Finals
1 Fores, Nodla W31
W40 Weight Throw 9.08kg
Finals
1 Mackie, Althea W40
W45 Weight Throw 9.08kg
Finals
1 Hardy, Jayne wa7
W50 Weight Throw 7.26kg
Finals
1 Gibbins, Sharon W52
2 Taylor, Jdill W54
3 Moekaas, Takau W54
W55 Weight Throw 7.26kg
Finals
1 Stetner, Birgit W55
W60 Weight Throw 5.45kg
Finals
1 BEvans, Jill W61
2 Hamilton, Beverley W64
3 McDonndl, Hazel W62
4 Mussett, Lorraine W61l

W65 Weight Throw 5.45kg

AUS
NZL
PYF
COK
AUS

CZE
AUS
COK
NZL
AUS

NZL
AUS
NZL

AUS
NZL
NZL

AUS

PYF

NZL

AUS

AUS
AUS
COK

NZL

NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS

48.74m
46.53m
32.34m
24.78m
24.54m

34.96m
34.95m
29.63m
24.74m
21.03m

25.23m
22.23m
17.93m

24.43m
23.04m
16.93m

19.15m

10.27m

9.64m

12.48m

12.10m
12.01m
8.03m

7.67m

11.99m
11.98m
7.92m
6.89m

Finals
1 Banens, Janice W68
2 Dundas, Rhondda W65
3 MacLeod, Beth W65

W70 Weight Throw 5.45kg/4kg
Finals
1 Watts, Glen W70

W75 Weight Throw 5.45kg/4kg
Finals
1 Worrdl, Valerie W75

M35 Weight Throw 15.88kg
Finals
1 Foliaki, Apolosi M39

M40 Weight Throw 15.88kg
Finals
1 Valdenaire, Gilles M43
2 Bonney, Aaron M42

M50 Weight Throw 11.34kg
Finals
1 Mullins, Barry M53
2 Teissier, Moni M54

M55 Weight Throw 11.34kg
Finals
1 Baker, Anthony M56

M 60 Weight Throw 9.08kg

Finals
1 Duhaze, Jean Claude M60
2 Banens, Robert M61

M 65 Weight Throw 9.08kg
Finals

1 Bradley, Kevin M66
2 Green, Ray M65
3 Reynolds, John M66
4 Skuse, Roy M69

M70 Weight Throw 7.26kg
Finals

1 Senior, Brian M70
2 Chambers, Donad M73
3 Hunter, Alan M72

M75 Weight Throw 7.26kg
Finals
1 Ropdin, Arvo M77

W35 100 Metr e Sprint Pentathlon
Finals
1 YuHing, Claudine W35

W45 100 Metr e Sprint Pentathlon
Finals

AUS
AUS
NZL

NZL

AUS

PYF

PYF
AUS

AUS
PYF

AUS

PYF
AUS

NZL
AUS
AUS
NZL

NZL
AUS
NZL

AUS

PYF

12.28m
11.91m
8.47m

10.71m

11.07m

9.20m

11.77m
8.14m

11.09m
8.00m

10.57m

16.86m
14.64m

15.72m
14.11m
12.79m

9.92m

13.84m
12.24m
8.25m

9.35m

15.60

397



1 Mokoroa-Tangata, PareinaW45 COK 16.45 43%entathlon: #3 M55 200 Metre Sprint Pentathlon

2 Henderson, Mona W47 COK 16.83 39Finals
3 Raffe, Bernadette W48 COK 36.62 -1.9 1 Hicks, Terry M55 AUS 2754 713
2 Lobb, David M58 COK 3124 450
W50 100 Metre Sprint Pentathlon
Finals Pentathlon: #3 M60 200 Metre Sprint Pentathlon
1 Giles, Claire W53 NZL 15.24 688 inals
1 Aspinall, Dennis M62 AUS 2719 818
W55 100 Metre Sprint Pentathlon 2 Maher, Gary M63 AUS 2898 680
Finals 3 Jermacans, Viddy M61 AUS 29.83 618
1 Ashe Tui W59 NZL 1551 738
2 Burden, Nodine W56 NZL 1558 728\ 70200 Metre Sprint Pentathlon
3 Bowmar, Nancy W59 NZL 16.52 59%inals
4 Stdtner, Birgit W55 NZL 16.67 579 1 Wood, Allan M73 AUS 4811 8
W60 100 M etre Sprint Pentathlon M 45 400 Metre Sprint Decathlon
Finals Finals
1 McDonndl, Haze W62 AUS 16.82 652 1 Mudl, Matthew M48 AUS 62.20 547
2 Lowe, Ros W62 AUS 21.16 197
M 60 400 M etre Sprint Decathlon
W65 100 Metre Sprint Pentathlon Finals
Finals 1 Jermacans, Viddy M61 AUS 67.37 601
1 Hampson, Jean W65 AUS 17.44 670 2 Portch, Christopher M61 NZL 7010 515
M45 100 Metre Sprint Decathlon M 70 400 Metre Sprint Decathlon
Finals Finals
1 Mudl, Matthew M48 AUS 12.87 659 1 Chambers, Donad M73 AUS 1:55.13
M60 100 Metre Sprint Decathlon W35 800 Metre Run Pentathlon
Finals Finals
1 Jermacans, Viddy M61 AUS 1392 707 1 YuHing, Claudine W35 PYF 2:5311 440
2 Portch, Christopher M61 NZL 14.22 657
W45 800 M etre Run Pentathlon
M70 100 Metre Sprint Decathlon Finals
Finals 1 MokoroaTangata, PareinaWw45 COK 3:19.67 345
1 Chambers, Donald M73 AUS 1477 753 2 Henderson, Mona W47 COK 3:50.98 133
--- Réffe, Bernadette W48 COK DNF
W45 200 Metre Sprint Heptathlon
Finals W45 800 Metre Run Heptathlon
1 McRae Sue W45 AUS 2850 833Finals
1 McRae, Sue W45 AUS 3:05.60 471
W50 200 Metre Sprint Heptathlon
Finals W50 800 Metre Run Pentathlon
1 Kay, Marie W50 AUS 28.22 98 inals
1 Giles, Claire W53 NZL 2:53.03 684
W55 200 Metre Sprint Heptathlon
Finals W50 800 Metre Run Heptathlon
1 Burden, Nodline W56 NZL 33.77 63%inals
1 Kay, Marie W50 AUS 2:52.47 690
W60 200 Metre Sprint Heptathlon
Finals W55 800 Metre Run Heptathlon
1 Anderson, Lois W63 NZL 35.37 63%inals
1 Burden, Nodline W56 NZL 3:20.16 506
Pentathlon: #3 M50 200 Metre Sprint Pentathlon
Finals W55 800 Metre Run Pentathlon
1 Kay, John M51 AUS 28.67 555inals
2 Stedle, Bruce M52 AUS 2921 516 1 Ashe Tui W59 NZL 3:05.99 640
3 Henderson, Kevin M54 COK 36.95 106 2 Bowmar, Nancy W59 NZL 3:15.16 551

3 Burden, Nodine W56 NZL 3:16.19 542



4 Stdtner, Birgit W55 NZL

W60 800 M etre Run Pentathlon

Finals
1 Lowe, Ros W62 AUS
2 McDonndl, Hazel W62 AUS

W60 800 Metre Run Heptathlon
Finals
1 Anderson, Lois W63 NZL

W65 800 M etre Run Pentathlon

Finals

1 Hampson, Jean We5 AUS
M 45 1500 M etre Run Decathlon
Finals

1 Muél, Matthew M48 AUS

Pentathlon: #5 M50 1500 M etre Run Pentathlon

Finals
1 Stede, Bruce M52 AUS
2 Henderson, Kevin M54 COK
3 Kay, John M51 AUS

Pentathlon: #5 M55 1500 M etre Run Pentathlon
Finals

1 Hicks, Terry M55 AUS

2 Lobb, David M58 COK

Pentathlon: #5 M 60 1500 M etre Run Pentathlon
Finals

1 Aspinal, Dennis M62 AUS
2 Maher, Gary M63 AUS
3 Jermacans, Viddy M61 AUS
M 60 1500 M etre Run Decathlon
Finals
1 Jermacans, Viddy M61 AUS
2 Portch, Christopher M61 NZL
M 70 1500 M etre Run Decathlon
Finals
--- Chambers, Donald M73 AUS

M 70 1500 M etre Run Pentathlon
Finals
1 Wood, Allan M73 AUS

W45 100 Short Hurdles Heptathlon
Finals
1 McRae, Sue W45 AUS

W50 100 Short Hurdles Heptathlon
Finals
1 Kay, Marie W50 AUS

W55 100 Short Hurdles Heptathlon
Finals

3:55.42

3:27.12
4:09.79

34721

3:23.92

6:19.27

6:05.19
6:26.88
8:07.91

5:03.09
6:36.37

5:45.01
6:20.95
7:19.01

6:20.36
6:23.92

DNF

10:01.58

16.23

13.13

236 1 Burden, Nodine W56 NZL
W60 100 Short Hurdles Heptathlon
Finals

544 1 Anderson, Lois W63 NZL

231
M 45 110 Short Hurdles Decathlon
Finals

1 Mudl, Matthew M48 AUS

381
M 60 110 Short Hurdles Decathlon
Finals

1 Portch, Christopher M61 NZL

696 2 Jermacans, Viddy M61 AUS
M 70 110 Short Hurdles Decathlon
Finals

324 1 Chambers, Donad M73 AUS
W45 High Jump Heptathlon
Finals

456 1 McRae, Sue W45 AUS

362

60 W50 High Jump Heptathlon
Finals

1 Kay, Marie W50 AUS
862W/55 High Jump Heptathlon

397Fjnals

1 Burden, No€dline W56 NZL
W60 High Jump Heptathlon

71%inals

546 1 Anderson, Lois W63 NZL

313
M45 High Jump Decathlon
Finals

1 Muel, Matthew M48 AUS

548

532v160 High Jump Decathlon
Finals

1 Portch, Christopher M61 NZL
2 Jermacans, Viddy M61 AUS
M 70 High Jump Decathlon
Finals

60 1 Chambers, Donald M73 AUS
M 45 Pole Vault Decathlon
Finals

1 Mudl, Matthew M48 AUS

518
M 60 Pole Vault Decathlon
Finals

1 Jermacans, Viddy M61 AUS

923 ... Portch, Christopher M61 NZL

M 70 Pole Vault Decathlon
Finals

19.25

18.41

18.67

19.03
2111

14.86

1.27m

1.48m

1.15m

1.12m

1.77m

1.33m
1.30m

1.10m

2.10m

2.10m
NH

359

461

615

609
430

827

588

991

610

666

758

569
536

488

222

352



1 Chambers, Donad M73

W35 Long Jump Pentathlon
Finals
1 YuHing, Claudine W35

W45 Long Jump Pentathlon
Finals

1 Mokoroa-Tangata, Pareinaw45
2 Henderson, Mona W47
3 Raffe, Bernadette W48

W45 Long Jump Heptathlon
Finals
1 McRae, Sue W45

W50 Long Jump Heptathlon
Finals
1 Kay, Marie W50

W50 Long Jump Pentathlon
Finals
1 Giles, Claire W53

W55 Long Jump Pentathlon
Finals

1 Bowmar, Nancy W59

2 Ashe, Tui W59

3 Burden, Nodline W56

4 Stdtner, Birgit W55
W55 Long Jump Heptathlon
Finals

1 Burden, Nodline W56
W60 Long Jump Pentathlon
Finals

1 McDonn€l, Haze W62

2 Lowe, Ros W62
W60 Long Jump Heptathlon
Finals

1 Anderson, Lois W63
W65 Long Jump Pentathlon
Finals

1 Hampson, Jean W65
M 45 Long Jump Decathlon
Finals

1 Mudl, Matthew M48

Pentathlon: #1 M50 Long Jump Pentathlon

Finals
1 Kay, John M51
2 Stede, Bruce M52
3 Henderson, Kevin M54

Pentathlon: #1 M55 Long Jump Pentathlon

AUS

PYF

COK
COK
COK

AUS

AUS

NZL

NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL

NZL

AUS
AUS

NZL

AUS

AUS

AUS
AUS
COK

1.80m

3.81m

3.29m
2.86m
1.26m

4.28m

4.69m

3.37m

3.38m
3.37m
3.34m
3.21m

3.39m

2.51m
2.19m

3.17m

3.40m

5.00m

4.27m
3.64m
3.63m

36%Finals
1 Hicks, Terry
2 Lobb, David

308M 60 L ong Jump Decathlon
Finals
1 Jermacans, Viddy
2 Portch, Christopher
283

176Pentathlon: #1 M60 L ong Jump Pentathlon

-0.6 Finals
1 Aspinall, Dennis
2 Jermacans, Viddy
3 Maher, Gary
570
M 70 Long Jump Decathlon
Finals
1 Chambers, Donald
813
M 70 Long Jump Pentathlon
Finals
1 Wood, Allan
364
W35 Shot Put 4kg Pentathlon
Finals
1 YuHing, Claudine
441

M55 AUS
M58 COK

M61 AUS
M61 NZL

M62 AUS
M61 AUS
M63 AUS

M73 AUS

M73 AUS

W35 PYF

435N 40 Shot Put 4kg Weight Pentathlon

425inals
383 1 Mackie, Althea

W40 NZL

W45 Shot Put 4kg Weight Pentathlon

Finals
438 1 Hardy, Jayne
2 Henderson, Mona

W45 Shot Put 4kg Pentathlon
227Finals
137 1 Henderson, Mona

W47 AUS
W47 COK

W47 COK

2 Mokoroa-Tangata, PareinaW45 COK

3 Raffe, Bernadette

443N45 Shot Put Heptathlon
Finals
1 McRae, Sue

W48 COK

W45 AUS

645/\/50 Shot Put 3kg Weight Pentathlon

Finals
1 Gibbins, Sharon
2 Taylor, Jdill
537 3 Moekaas, Takau

W50 Shot Put 3kg Pentathlon
Finals
433 1 Giles, Claire
288
286W50 Shot Put Heptathlon
Finals
1 Kay, Marie

W52 AUS
W54 AUS
W54 COK

W53 NZL

W50 AUS

5.09m
3.75m

4.35m
3.72m

4.55m
4.22m
4.09m

3.75m

2.36m

7.22m

7.00m

9.34m
8.28m

8.42m
6.50m
5.31m

6.25m

9.47m
8.01m
7.39m

7.58m

11.19m

743
371

613
427

679
578
539

626

191

367

385

605
522

534
385
294

366

656
535
484

501

802



W55 Shot Put 3kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Steltner, Birgit W55 NZL
2 Hill, Teramateata W59 COK

W55 Shot Put 3kg Pentathlon

Finals
1 Ashe, Tui W59 NZL
2 Bowmar, Nancy W59 NZL
3 Burden, Nodline W56 NZL
4 Stdtner, Birgit W55 NZL

W55 Shot Put Heptathlon
Finals

1 Burden, Nodline W56 NZL
W60 Shot Put 3kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals

1 Hamilton, Beverley W64 AUS
2 Evans, Jill W61 NZL
3 Mussett, Lorraine W61l AUS

W60 Shot Put Heptathlon
Finals
1 Anderson, Lois W63 NZL

W60 Shot Put 3kg Pentathlon

Finals
1 McDonn€l, Haze W62 AUS
2 Lowe, Ros W62 AUS

W65 Shot Put 3kg Pentathlon
Finals
1 Hampson, Jean Wwe5 AUS

W65 Shot Put 3kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Dundas, Rhondda
2 Banens, Janice

W65 AUS
W68 AUS

W70 Shot Put 3kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Watts, Glen
2 Bird, Barbara

W70 NZL
W70 NZL

W75 Shot Put 2kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals

1 Worrell, Vaerie W75 AUS
M40 Shot Put 7.26kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals

1 Bonney, Aaron M42 AUS
M 45 Shot Put Decathlon
Finals

1 Mudl, Matthew M48 AUS

M50 Shot Put 6kg Weight Pentathlon

6.34m
6.00m

8.26m
6.81m
6.69m
6.38m

6.70m

8.91m
8.44m
5.93m

7.68m

6.98m
5.88m

6.19m

8.22m
7.94m

6.83m
6.34m

6.72m

10.39m

8.41m

Finals
1 Mullins, Barry M53 AUS
443155 Shot Put 6kg Weight Pentathlon
414Finals
1 Baker, Anthony
2 Hourna, Ringar

M56 AUS
M57 NCL

617M 60 Shot Put 5kg Weight Pentathlon
487Finals

476 1 Banens, Robert M6l AUS
449
M 60 Shot Put Decathlon
Finals
1 Jermacans, Viddy M61 AUS
477 2 Portch, Christopher M61 NZL

M 65 Shot Put 5kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals

754 1 Green, Ray M65 AUS
707 2 Sobotka, Ivan M67 CZE
459 3 Reynolds, John M66 AUS
4 Skuse, Roy M69 NZL
5 Herman, Tamarua M68 COK
6 Bradley, Kevin M66 NZL
631
M 70 Shot Put Decathlon
Finals

1 Chambers, Donad M73 AUS
562
454V 70 Shot Put 4kg Weight Pentathlon

Finals

1 Senior, Brian M70 NZL
2 Chambers, Dondd M73 AUS
549 3 Hunter, Alan M72 NZL

M 75 Shot Put 4kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals
772 1 Ropdin, Arvo
741 2 Blair,Jim

M77 AUS
M79 NZL

W40 Discus Throw 1kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals
707 1 Mackie, Althea
647
W45 Discus Throw 1kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Hardy, Jayne
682 2 Henderson, Mona

W40 NZL

W47 AUS
W47 COK

W50 Discus Throw 1kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals

580 1 Gibbins, Sharon W52 AUS
2 Taylor, Jill W54 AUS
3 Moekaas, Takau W54 COK

49W55 Discus Throw 1kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Hill, Teraimateata
2 Stetner, Birgit

W59 COK
W55 NZL

8.99m

10.89m
8.71m

11.27m

8.68m
7.70m

11.66m
8.79m
8.52m
8.22m
7.53m
6.74m

9.75m

10.41m
8.72m
6.03m

9.13m
7.35m

18.17m

33.39m
23.96m

28.35m
21.85m
17.82m

15.45m
11.54m

518

718
549

732

536
462

604
582
557
500
436

675

730
591
373

698
538

283

660

600
438
340

319
218



W60 Discus Throw 1kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals

1 Hamilton, Beverley W64 AUS
2 Evans, Jill W61 NZL
3 Mussett, Lorraine W61 AUS

W65 Discus Throw 1kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Dundas, Rhondda
2 Banens, Janice

W65 AUS
W68 AUS

W70 Discus Throw 1kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Watts, Glen
2 Bird, Barbara

W70 NZL
W70 NZL

W75 Discus Throw .75kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals

1 Worrell, Valerie W75 AUS
M40 Discus Throw 2kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals

1 Bonney, Aaron M42 AUS
M 45 Discus Throw Decathlon
Finals

1 Mudl, Matthew M48 AUS

M50 Discus Throw 1.5kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals

1 Mullins, Barry M53 AUS
Pentathlon: #4 M50 Discus Throw 1.5kg Pentathlon
Finals

1 Kay, John M51 AUS
2 Stede, Bruce M52 AUS
3 Henderson, Kevin M54 COK

Pentathlon: #4 M55 Discus Throw 1.5kg Pentathlon
Finals
1 Hicks, Terry
2 Lobb, David

M55 AUS
M58 COK

M55 Discus Throw 1.5kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Hourna, Ringar
2 Baker, Anthony

M57 NCL
M56 AUS

M 60 Discus Throw 1kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals

1 Banens, Robert M61 AUS
M 60 Discus Throw Decathlon
Finals
1 Jermacans, Viddy M61 AUS
2 Portch, Christopher M61 NZL

Pentathlon: #4 M 60 Discus Throw 1kg Pentathlon

21.74m
19.99m
13.89m

21.25m
17.60m

18.65m
13.40m

17.11m

29.10m

23.32m

30.09m

37.14m
22.77m
21.60m

24.50m
19.12m

33.00m
29.09m

35.64m

29.08m
24.57Tm

Finals

1 Aspinall, Dennis M62 AUS
2 Jermacans, Viddy M61 AUS
552 3 Maher, Gary M63 AUS

499
31765 Discus Throw 1kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals

1 Green, Ray M65 AUS
2 Reynolds, John M66 AUS
618 3 Sobotka, Ivan M67 CZE
492 4 Bradley, Kevin M66 NZL
5 Herman, Tamarua M68 COK
6 Skuse, Roy M69 NZL
622M 70 Discus Throw 1kg Pentathlon
416Finals
1 Wood, Allan M73 AUS
M 70 Discus Throw 1kg Weight Pentathlon
5o4Finals
1 Senior, Brian M70 NZL
2 Chambers, Dondd M73 AUS
3 Hunter, Alan M72 NZL
505
M 70 Discus Throw Decathlon
Finals
1 Chambers, Donad M73 AUS
427
M 75 Discus Throw 1kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Ropdin, Arvo M77 AUS
479 2 Blair,Jim M79 NZL

W40 Hammer Throw 4kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals

623 1 Mackie, Althea W40 NZL
334
311W45 Hammer Throw 4kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Hardy, Jayne w47 AUS
2 Henderson, Mona W47 COK
410
295WW50 Hammer Throw 3kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Gibbins, Sharon W52 AUS
2 Taylor, Jill W54 AUS
596 3 Moekaas, Takau W54 COK
510
W55 Hammer Throw 3kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Hill, Teraimateata W59 COK
622 2 Steltner, Birgit W55 NZL
W60 Hammer Throw 3kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals
483 1 Hamilton, Beverley we4 AUS
389 2 Evans, Jill W61 NZL
3 Mussett, Lorraine W61 AUS

W65 Hammer Throw 3kg Weight Pentathlon

29.99m
28.08m
24.31m

40.69m
32.01m
29.82m
29.51m
27.76m
24.61m

15.58m

30.34m
20.82m
17.11m

20.28m

24.28m
23.14m

29.28m

35.25m
13.34m

40.37m
28.49m
17.78m

14.62m
14.35m

24.15m
23.34m
17.41m

502
462
383

816
609
558
551
510
438

271

640
399
307

385

560
527

589

817
216

973
636
339

289
281

647
620
423



Finals
1 Banens, Janice W68 AUS
2 Dundas, Rhondda W65 AUS

W70 Hammer Throw 3kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Watts, Glen
2 Bird, Barbara

W70 NZL
W70 NZL

W75 Hammer Throw 2kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals

1 Worrell, Valerie W75 AUS
M40 Hammer Throw 7.26kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals

1 Bonney, Aaron M42 AUS
M50 Hammer Throw 6kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals

1 Mullins, Barry M53 AUS
M55 Hammer Throw 6kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals

1 Baker, Anthony

2 Hourna, Ringar

M56 AUS
M57 NCL

M 60 Hammer Throw 5kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals

1 Banens, Robert M61 AUS
M 65 Hammer Throw 5kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals

1 Bradley, Kevin M66 NZL
2 Green, Ray Me5 AUS
3 Reynoalds, John M66 AUS
4 Sobotka, Ivan M67 CZE
5 Skuse, Roy M69 NZL
6 Herman, Tamarua M68 COK

M 70 Hammer Throw 4kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals

1 Senior, Brian M70 NZL
2 Chambers, Dondd M73 AUS
3 Hunter, Alan M72 NZL

M75Hammer Throw 4kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Ropdin, Arvo
2 Blair,Jim

M77 AUS
M79 NZL

W35 Javelin Throw 800gm Pentathlon
Finals

1 YuHing, Claudine W35 PYF
W40 Javelin Throw 600gm Weight Pentathlon
Finals

1 Mackie, Althea W40 NZL

W45 Javelin Throw 600gm Weight Pentathlon

32.98m
30.88m

21.83m
14.34m

26.21m

26.00m

27.01m

27.16m
19.00m

32.13m

39.08m
35.57m
32.57m
27.93m
21.71m
18.28m

33.60m
24.14m
18.17m

22.51m
18.37m

17.05m

19.54m

Finals
1,071 1 Hardy, Jayne
991 2 Henderson, Mona

W47 AUS
W47 COK

W45 Javelin Throw 800gm Pentathlon
Finals
752 1 Henderson, Mona W47 COK
439 2 Mokoroa-Tangata, Parenaw45 COK
3 Raffe, Bernadette W48 COK

W45 Javelin Throw Heptathlon
985-inals
1 McRae, Sue W45 AUS
W50 Javelin Throw 500gm Weight Pentathlon
338Finals

1 Gibbins, Sharon W52 AUS
2 Taylor, dill W54 AUS
3 Moekasas, Takau W54 COK
383
W50 Javelin Throw Heptathlon
Finals
1 Kay, Marie W50 AUS
442
270W50 Javelin Throw 500gm Pentathlon
Finals
1 Giles, Claire W53 NZL
548/N/55 Javelin Throw 500gm Pentathlon
Finals
1 Ashe, Tui W59 NZL
2 Bowmar, Nancy W59 NZL
797 3 Burden, No€line W56 NZL
712 4 Steltner, Birgit W55 NZL
639
527W55 Javelin Throw Heptathlon
380Finals
299 1 Burden, Nodine W56 NZL
W55 Javelin Throw 500gm Weight Pentathlon
Finals
690 1 Hill, Teraimateata W59 COK
455 2 Stdtner, Birgit W55 NZL

310
W60 Javelin Throw 400g Pentathlon
Finals

1 McDonn€l, Hazel W62 AUS
494 2 Lowe, Ros W62 AUS
378
W60 Javelin Throw Heptathlon
Finals
1 Anderson, Lois W63 NZL
254
W60 Javelin Throw 400gm Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Evans, Jill W61 NZL
334 2 Hamilton, Beverley W64 AUS
3 Mussett, Lorraine W61 AUS

35.29m
25.82m

28.90m
14.75m
14.52m

18.26m

17.73m
17.72m
13.13m

30.33m

18.00m

16.02m
15.02m
11.14m
10.66m

12.81m

17.59m
14.63m

13.78m
9.65m

15.62m

20.30m
18.97m
10.64m

745
519

592
260
254

341

350
350
238

665

357

349
322
218
205

262

391
311

312
195

365

501
462
222



W65 Javelin Throw 400gm Weight Pentathlon
Finals

1 Dundas, Rhondda W65 AUS 18.17m
2 Banens, Janice W68 AUS 18.11m
W65 Javelin Throw 400g Pentathlon
Finals
1 Hampson, Jean W65 AUS 15.38m
W70 Javelin Throw 400gm Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Bird, Barbara W70 NZL 20.28m
2 Watts, Glen W70 NZL 14.55m
W75 Javelin Throw 400gm Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Worrell, Valerie W75 AUS 11.96m
M40 Javelin Throw 800gm Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Bonney, Aaron M42 AUS 35.87m
M 45 Javelin Throw Decathlon
Finals
1 Mudl, Matthew M48 AUS 30.80m
M50 Javelin Throw 700gm Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Mullins, Barry M53 AUS 23.90m

Pentathlon: #2 M50 Javelin Throw 700gm Pentathlon
Finals

1 Kay, John M51 AUS 47.14m
2 Stedle, Bruce M52 AUS 31.54m
3 Henderson, Kevin M54 COK 22.04m
M55 Javelin Throw 700gm Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Hourna, Ringar M57 NCL 29.88m
2 Baker, Anthony M56 AUS 27.69m

Pentathlon: #2 M55 Javelin Throw 700gm Pentathlon
Finals
1 Hicks, Terry
2 Lobb, David

M55 AUS
M58 COK

37.01m
20.34m

Pentathlon: #2 M 60 Javelin Throw 600gm Pentathlon
Finals

1 Aspinal, Dennis M62 AUS 32.93m
2 Maher, Gary M63 AUS 26.69m
3 Jermacans, Viddy M61 AUS 22.76m
M 60 Javelin Throw 600gm Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Banens, Robert M6l AUS 45.01m
M 60 Javelin Throw Decathlon
Finals
1 Portch, Christopher M61 NZL 30.39m

2 Jermacans, Viddy M61 AUS

503V1 65 Javelin Throw 600gm Weight Pentathlon
S0IFinals

1 Sobotka, Ivan M67 CZE
2 Green, Ray M65 AUS
3 Herman, Tamarua M68 COK
412 4 Skuse, Roy M69 NZL
5 Reynalds, John M66 AUS
6 Bradley, Kevin M66 NZL
664M 70 Javelin Throw 500gm Weight Pentathlon
450Finals
1 Senior, Brian M70 NZL
2 Chambers, Dondd M73 AUS
3 Hunter, Alan M72 NZL
425

M 70 Javelin Throw 500gm Pentathlon
Finals

1 Wood, Allan M73 AUS
427
M 70 Javelin Throw Decathlon
Finals
1 Chambers, Donald M73 AUS
386

M 75 Javelin Throw 500gm Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Blair,Jim
290 2 Ropdin, Arvo

M79 NZL
M77 AUS

W40 Weight Throw 9.08kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals
706 1 Mackie, Althea
424
258W45 Weight Throw 9.08kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Hardy, Jayne
2 Henderson, Mona

W40 NZL

W47 AUS

W47 COK

442

399WV50 Weight Throw 7.26kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals

1 Gibbins, Sharon W52 AUS
2 Taylor, Jill W54 AUS
582 3 Moekaas, Takau W54 COK

260
W55 Weight Throw 7.26kg Weight Pentathlon

Finals
1 Steltner, Birgit
538 2 Hill, Teraimateata
410 ) )
330W60 Weight Throw 5.45kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals

W55 NZL
W59 COK

1 Hamilton, Beverley W64 AUS
2 Evans, Jill W61 NZL
793 3 Mussett, Lorraine W61 AUS

W65 Weight Throw 5.45kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals
485 1 Banens, Janice
2 Dundas, Rhondda

W68 AUS
W65 AUS

21.60m

34.77m
33.26m
29.29m
22.11m
20.86m
20.59m

21.93m
21.40m
15.47m

18.36m

23.75m

23.03m
21.92m

8.94m

12.13m
6.98m

12.41m
11.22m
7.27Tm

7.43m
5.54m

11.43m
10.76m
6.93m

11.96m
11.75m

307

653
618
526
364
336
330

397
384
243

311

441

495
464

529

846
434

781
693
407

468
321

728
678
395

854
837



W70 Weight Throw 5.45kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Watts, Glen
2 Bird, Barbara

W70 NZL
W70 NZL

W75 Weight Throw 4kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Worrell, Valerie W75 AUS
M40 Weight Throw 15.88kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Bonney, Aaron M42 AUS
M50 Weight Throw 11.34kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Mullins, Barry M53 AUS
M55 Weight Throw 11.34kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Baker, Anthony
2 Hourna, Ringar

M56 AUS
M57 NCL

M60 Weight Throw 9.08kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals

1 Banens, Robert M61 AUS
M 65 Weight Throw 9.08kg Weight Pentathlon
Finals

1 Bradley, Kevin M66 NZL
2 Green, Ray M65 AUS
3 Reynalds, John M66 AUS
4 Skuse, Roy M69 NZL
5 Herman, Tamarua M68 COK
--- Sobotka, lvan M67 CZE

M70 Weight Throw 7.26gm Weight Pentathlon
Finals

1 Senior, Brian M70 NZL
2 Chambers, Dondd M73 AUS
3 Hunter, Alan M72 NZL

M 75 Weight Throw 7.26gm Weight Pentathlon
Finals

1 Ropdin, Arvo M77 AUS
2 Blair,Jim M79 NZL
M 45 Decathlon
Finals
1 Muél, Matthew M48 AUS
M 60 Decathlon
Finals
1 Jermacans, Viddy M61 AUS
2 Portch, Christopher M61 NZL
M 70 Decathlon
Finals
1 Chambers, Donad M73 AUS

10.46m
6.02m

10.52m

7.93m

9.52m

9.74m
8.65m

10.16m

15.45m
13.89m
11.69m
9.73m
7.31m
FOUL

12.92m
12.33m
6.48m

8.93m
8.14m

4967

5113
4645

4564

W45 Heptathlon
Finals

822 1 McRae, Sue W45
421
W50 Heptathlon
Finals
1 Kay, Marie W50
859
W55 Heptathlon
Finals
1 Burden, Nodine W56
377
W60 Heptathlon
Finals
1 Anderson, Lois W63
451
W35 Pentathlon
Finals
1 YuHing, Claudine W35
504
43545 Pentathlon
Finals
1 Henderson, Mona W47
2 Mokoroa-Tangata, PareinaW45
485 3 Raffe, Bernadette W48
W50 Pentathlon
Finals
863 1 Giles, Claire W53
763
623\/55 Pentathlon
500Finals
349 1 Ashe Tui W59
2 Bowmar, Nancy W59
3 Burden, Nodline W56
4 Stdtner, Birgit W55
72160 Pentathlon
682rinals
308 1 McDonnell, Hazd W62
2 Lowe, Ros W62
W65 Pentathlon
S07Finals
453 1 Hampson, Jean W65
M50 Pentathlon
Finals
1 Kay, John M51
2 Stede, Bruce M52
3 Henderson, Kevin M54
M55 Pentathlon
Finals
1 Hicks, Terry M55
2 Lobb, David M58

M 60 Pentathlon

AUS

AUS

NZL

NZL

PYF

COK
COK
COK

NZL

NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL

AUS
AUS

AUS

AUS
AUS
COK

AUS
COK

3687

5832

3290

3582

1766

1828
1712
548

2594

2779
2400
2389
1852

1984
1527

2972

2377
2018
1323

3310
1773



Finals
1 Aspinall, Dennis
2 Maher, Gary
3 Jermacans, Viddy

M 70 Pentathlon
Finals
1 Wood, Allan

W40 Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Mackie, Althea

W45 Weight Pentathlon
Finals

1 Hardy, Jayne

2 Henderson, Mona

W50 Weight Pentathlon
Finals

1 Gibbins, Sharon

2 Taylor, Jdill

3 Moekaas, Takau

W55 Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Hill, Teraimateata
2 Steltner, Birgit

W60 Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Hamilton, Beverley
2 Evans, Jill
3 Mussett, Lorraine

W65 Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Dundas, Rhondda
2 Banens, Janice

W70 Weight Pentathlon
Finals

1 Watts, Glen

2 Bird, Barbara

W75 Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Worrell, Vaerie

M40 Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Bonney, Aaron

M50 Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Mullins, Barry

M55 Weight Pentathlon
Finals

M62
M63
M61

M73

W40

w47
w47

W52
W54
W54

W59
W55

W64
W61
W61

W65
W68

W70
W70

W75

M42

M53

AUS
AUS
AUS

AUS

NZL

AUS
COK

AUS
AUS
COK

COK
NZL

AUS
NZL
AUS

AUS
AUS

NZL
NZL

AUS

AUS

AUS

3256
2558
2301

841

2120

3673
2133

3360
2652
1808

1734
1721

3143
3005
1816

3721
3659

3353
2587

3545

2227

2121

1 Baker, Anthony
2 Hourna, Ringar

M 60 Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Banens, Robert

M 65 Weight Pentathlon
Finals

Green, Ray
Bradley, Kevin
Reynolds, John
Sobotka, Ivan
Skuse, Roy
Herman, Tamarua

OO WN P

M 70 Weight Pentathlon
Finals
1 Senior, Brian
2 Chambers, Dondd
3 Hunter, Alan

M 75 Weight Pentathlon
Finals

1 Ropdin, Arvo

2 Blair,Jim

W45 3000 M etre Race Walk
Finals
1 Major, Annette

W55 3000 Metre Race Walk
Finals
1 Perard, Georgia

W60 3000 Metre Race Walk
Finals

1 Carr, Heather

2 Ramond, Evelyne

W65 3000 M etre Race Walk
Finals

1 Schickert, Lynne

2 Foster, Loloma

W75 3000 M etre Race Walk
Finals
1 Dauphinet, Christiane

M55 3000 Metre Race Walk
Finals
1 Barret, Christophe

M 65 3000 Metre Race Walk
Finals

1 White, George

2 Lowe, Roger

M 70 3000 Metre Race Walk

M56
M57

M61

M65
M66
M66
M67
M69
M68

M70
M73
M72

M77
M79

w47

W58

W60
W61l

W68
W69

W79

M55

M65
M67

AUS
NCL

AUS

AUS
NZL
AUS
CZE
NZL
COK

NZL
AUS
NZL

AUS
NZL

AUS

PYF

AUS
PYF

AUS
NZL

AUS

NCL

AUS
AUS

2573
2292

3177

3752
2977
2789
2342
2239
2184

3178
2511
1541

2723
2391

17:26.65

21:45.18

16:05.08
21:55.25

22:28.57
23:49.45

23:27.41

18:19.16

15:44.53
23:15.29



Finals
1 Sda, Patrick M70
2 Mgjor, Geoff M74
3 Hines, John M74
--- Watts, Pete M70

W45 5000 Metre Race Walk
Finals
1 Mgjor, Annette W47
2 Raffe, Bernadette W48

W55 5000 M etre Race Walk
Finals
1 Perard, Georgia W58

W60 5000 M etre Race Walk
Finals
1 Carr, Heather W60

W65 5000 M etre Race Walk
Finals
1 Schickert, Lynne W68

W75 5000 Metre Race Walk
Finals
1 Dauphinet, Christiane W79

M55 5000 M etre Race Walk
Finals
1 Barret, Christophe M55

M 65 5000 M etre Race Walk
Finals
1 White, George M65
2 Lowe, Roger M67

M 705000 M etre Race Walk
Finals
1 Sda, Patrick M70
2 Mgjor, Geoff M74
3 Hines, John M74

W45 10000 M etre Race Walk
Finals
1 Mgor, Annette W47

W55 10000 M etre Race Walk
Finals
1 Perard, Georgia W58

W60 10000 M etre Race Walk
Finals
1 Carr, Heather W60

W65 10000 M etre Race Walk
Finals
1 Schickert, Lynne W68

W75 10000 M etre Race Walk

AUS
AUS
NZL
NZL

AUS
COK

PYF

AUS

AUS

AUS

NCL

AUS
AUS

AUS
AUS
NZL

AUS

PYF

AUS

AUS

19:14.77
22:57.80
23:26.98

DNF

30:50.35
37:21.11

37:21.12

27:18.93

38:30.22

40:42.36

30:45.73

26:47.54
39:17.00

32:47.82
37:18.78
39:19.47

1:16:08.00

1:19:25.00

1:00:14.00

1:22:40.00

Finals
1 Dauphinet, Christiane W79

M55 10000 M etre Race Walk
Finals
1 Barret, Christophe M55
M 65 10000 M etre Race Walk
Finals
1 White, George M65
2 Lowe, Roger M67
M 70 10000 M etre Race Walk
Finals
1 Sda, Patrick M70
2 Major, Geoff M74
3 Watts, Pete M70
--- Hines, John M74

AUS

NCL

AUS
AUS

AUS
AUS
NZL
NZL

Half Marathon results on next page

1:23:46.00

1:04:54.00

59:55.00
1:25:50.00

1:11:45.00
1:19:10.00
1:32:59.00

DQ



W30 Half Marathon
Finals

1 Contri, Estelle W30
W35 Half Marathon
Finals
1 Mevd, Elodie W39
2 Pinteno, Sandra W37
3 Grepin-Louison, Hina W37
4 Bechennec, Valerie W39
5 Marty, Sandrine W38
6 Armour-Lazzari, Kari LeeW37
7 Mou, Leyla W37
W40 Half Marathon
Finals
1 Gaillard, Anne W40
2 Teiinatoofa, Simone W43
3 Carlin, Alison W42
W45 Half Marathon
Finals
1 Gardon, Sophie W45
2 Gabillon, Odile W48
3 Nguyen Ngoc, Laurence W48
W50 Half Marathon
Finals
1 Ryan, Anne W54
2 Giles, Claire W53
W55 Half Marathon
Finals
1 Azam, Chantal W56
2 Donoghue, Mary W57
W60 Half Marathon
Finals
1 Stewart, Judith W61
2 Lowe, Ros W62
3 Ramond, Evelyne W61
4 Davey, Irene W63
W65 Half Marathon
Finals
1 Menzies, Betty W66
2 Lund, Tiare W65
3 Campbel, Caroline W67
W70 Half Marathon
Finals
1 Fleming, Jan W71
M 30 Half Marathon
Finals
1 Burquier, Frederic M31
2 Kong Yek Fhan, Roger M33
3 Papara, Eddy M31
M35 Half Marathon
Finals
1 Whelan, Brendan M36
2 Kerdranvat, Arnaud M35
3 Bourret, Pierre M35
4 Sengues, Samy M39
5 Lee, Sacha M36

PYF

PYF
PYF
PYF
PYF
PYF
PYF
PYF

PYF
PYF
AUS

PYF
PYF
PYF

AUS
NZL

NCL
AUS

NZL
AUS
PYF
AUS

AUS
NZL
AUS

NZL

PYF
PYF
PYF

AUS
PYF
PYF
PYF
PYF

1:50:11.00

1:36:02.00
1:37:30.00
1:39:43.00
1:42:53.00
1:43:03.00
1:49:23.00
2:00:19.00

1:40:02.00
1:54:40.00
2:05:10.00

1:27.08.00
1:44:24.00
2:31:34.00

1:38:27.00
1:42:21.00

1:57:05.00
2:14:01.00

1:40:07.00
1:53:22.00
1:59:30.00
2:12:44.00

1:51:45.00
1:55:29.00
2:07:47.00

2:12:18.00

1:12:32.00
1:26:29.00
1:56:04.00

1:15:19.00
1:16:18.00
1:22:02.00
1:29:00.00
1:43:58.00

M40 Half Marathon
Finals

1 Antoine, Freddy

2 Louison, Harry

3 Laufat, Leou Kinon
4 Mevdl, Franck

M45 Half Marathon - Finals

Richmond, Georges
Carcy, Jean-Marc
Gardon, Thierry
Andres, Christian
Mosser, Thierry
Tefaaora, Ebeneta
Guillouet, Denis
Nguyen Ngoc, Phillippe
Etienne, Eric

Lansun, Gilles

QOWONOUILA, WN P

=

M50 Half Marathon - Finals

Calder, lan
Brilland, Jackie
Cross, Tim
Cande, Patrick
Stoddart, Geoff
Peua, Andre
Tchan, Christian
Reese, Andrew

O~NO O~ WNPF

M55 Half Marathon - Finals

Dybdahl, Bjorn
Sanderson, Gene
Watson, Barry
Sisam, Brian
Shaw, Derek
Capron, Denis
Khodja, Yannick
Martin, lan
Jaycock, Russell
Azam, Jodl

O©CO~NOOA WNPF

M60 Half Marathon - Finals

Tutty, Peter
Sheer, John
Lemoult, Etienne
Ryan, Sean
Donoghue, Mike
Bowmar, Wilson
-- Morrison, lan

OOUTh WN P

M65 Half Marathon - Finals

Sandery, Peter
McPherson, Robert
Close, David
Chaves, Fernand
Price, Ronald
Eustace, Alan

U WN P

M70Half Marathon - Finals

1 Fleming, Nell

2 Eastmond, Dave
3 Waters, Ray

4 Hines, John

M 75 Half Marathon
Finals

1 Tobin,Jim

M41
M41
M43
M41

M45
M45
M47
M45
M48
M45
M49
M49
M45
M49

M52
M50
M50
MS53
MS53
MS53
M50
MS53

M56
M56
M55
M55
M57
M56
M56
M56
M55
M56

M60
M62
M63
M62
M62
M61
M61

M69
M68
M67
M65
M67
M68

M73
M72
M73
M74

M77

PYF
PYF
PYF
PYF

PYF
PYF
PYF
PYF
PYF
PYF
PYF
PYF
PYF
PYF

NZL
PYF
NZL
PYF
COK
PYF
PYF
NZL

AUS
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NCL
PYF
NZL
AUS
NCL

NZL
AUS
PYF
AUS
AUS
NZL
NZL

AUS
NZL
AUS
PYF
NZL
NZL

NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL

NZL

1:18:58.00
1:24:45.00
1:31:50.00
1:43:11.00

1:13:05.00
1:17:59.00
1:29:35.00
1:31:19.00
1:42:48.00
1:43:52.00
1:43:57.00
1:46:12.00
1:52:52.00
2:10:17.00

1:18:02.00
1:20:53.00
1:27:26.00
1:34:27.00
1:38:15.00
1:44:36.00
1:50:49.00
2:11:28.00

1:27:56.00
1:30:33.00
1:32:22.00
1:36:52.00
1:38:21.00
1:40:25.00
1:48:18.00
1:56:55.00
2:01:08.00

DNF

1:33:29.00
1:34:49.00
1:36:17.00
1:38:27.00
1:39:59.00
1:52:00.00

DNF

1:39:15.00
1:45:55.00
1:47:35.00
2:05:41.00
2:08:21.00
2:39:57.00

2:04:56.00
2:08:28.00
2:10:53.00
2:55:00.01

2:32:34.00



